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Mrs. Annabelle St. Amour o e
R. F. D. A1

Essex Center, Vermont

4

Dear Mrs, St. Amour:

Your letter dated 10 March regarding interment of the
remains of your brother, the late Technician fifth grade Albert
H. Goodrich, has come to my attention.

The United States Government has esuthorized a maximum inter-
ment allowance of $75.00, payable to the next of kin or other person
who incurs and pays expenses incident to burial of World War II
deceased in private cemeteries. There is on file in this Office a
copy of QMC Form 1236, Request for Reimbursement of Interment or
Transportstion Expenses, signed by Mr. Edger Goodrich, certifying
thaet the sum of §75.00 was paid from personsl funds in connection
with buriel of the remains of Corporal Goodrich in the Lake View
Cemetery, Burlington, Vermont. On the basis of this certificate,

a check in the amount of $75.00 was forwarded to Mr., Goodrich in

J\ll" 1949 .

Since the maximum interment sllowance has been paid to Ifr.
Goodrich, no further allowanee is suthorized in this case.

Sincerely yours,

/ " g L. W. ALLEN
/ Lt Colonel, QMC

Memoriel Division

mem
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OR IT'GIEN-A L ‘

< ciad fo RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS, NYPE
DISTRIBUTION CENTER  p1STRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS ROUTINE

58th ST. & lst AVE., BROOKLYN, NEW YORK
REMAINS CONSIGNED To:

-

CCORBIN & PAIMER
92 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE
BURLINGTON, VERMONT

27 3

REMAINS OF THE LATE~{ TEC 5 ALBERT H. GOODRICE ACCOMPANIED BY AN

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE NEW YORK ON TRAIN
NUMBER 55 HEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD AT SEVEN TEN AM EST

ON SATURDAY 25 JUNE AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  BURLINGTON

AT THREE FIFTY TWO PM EST ON SAME DATE

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND
PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT  SGT GERALD MC CLUSKEY

RA 37 433 019
DET 5 1500th ASU
G. H. BARE

COLONEL, QMC

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of ik remains of the above-named deceased

this _;%y?\‘ day of ,_}H;.AA« w. 3 ;féfmns
( DATE /id

NAME
(Witness (%ort)) ié Mlﬁ

3'5‘3 ;DﬁlAdR o 1193 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—54737-1




P22 of 49 - TP Dgge

: ; o DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

92 SOUTH WINOOSKI| AVENUE
BURL INGTON, VERMONT

8 ST. PAUL STREET
URL INGTON, VERMONT

ATE :
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5265 01282 | IQY M(())ém \ Y:?
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |[RELIGION
GOODR ICH ALBERT H 11000188 C5 ) |3 i
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MT SOPRANO ITALY TGC | 29 | 346 1600 01 |
CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
CORBIN & PALMER EDGAR ARTHUR GOODRICH  (BROTHER)

(SEE ATTACHED INSTRUCT

ONSQTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(] remains USAGF
[ ] mARKeR NAME AND TITLE

2
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER.MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

/l\

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED I DDRESS VERIFIED BY

S le«»

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted/dnd accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

PERMANENTLY INTERRED PER MRS. JARVIS, ‘17 NOV. 48

ggaf‘f-gga 1194 SR, /
LTS q 7 el



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
USKMC AV ZI0 ITALY

I\I: PLES POI{[‘ I\C”‘"E NAPLES

ITL

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

Y

NAME OF CONVOYER

ILPLBPOM%RGUE

SlGNAT OF HIPPER Dé7C§ 2 ,ar S|Z/NA"U ERECEIVE DATE
8 M
f 49 .@" mém, 1t Lt QUC  |28Mard9
2. SHIPPED
FROM T0

LEGHORN PORT MCRGUE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE i’ 6

NAME OF CONVOYER

, Lst Lt Qig

sncznunszsmewsns ,4/ l-{

M SGT GERALD J RYAN
L

DATE

i 19{9

FROM

| LEGHORN PORT MORGUE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
TRUCK

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

| ouoMAs P, PULLEEM, CAPT. QUC 1L May L

DATE

.

L May MJ

4. SHIPPED

FROM

T0

NNET

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE SIGNATURE GERECEVIR

LIEUT. COLONEL,

My 5 950

DATE

PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER

5. SHI

FROM

Fadl

PPED m{@ \

NNY
_TRA

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

m

DA

e e

it

SIGNATURE OF ESWSGE T SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
T P COE OREL T H..0. YOUNG
TRA mumou OFFICER S 24 , ,
L, ANSE 4 . Captain, Quc MNAY 2 7l
R ety 6. SHIPPED '
FROM iRiE o . - / \
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SlGNATURE OF §HIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 10 DATE
ke 4 7. SHIPPED el ¢ » J
ROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER




DEPARTIENT OF TEE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTZR GENZRAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Supplement to Disinterment : Date 3 March 1949

Directive No, 01282

OVALRSZAS BURIAL LCCATICH:
KAVE Goodrich, Albert H. Toq/5 11 000 188

-

pror T8¢  pow 29 omave_ 346

1, 'EN{ollorin& listed person, in addition to the designated
legal next 1n, desires to be notified the dats of arrival of
remnains of tng va-naned decedent:

A
/ Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
"N 352 Kelly Street, S.E.
/. Atlanta, Georgia

¢

c.fs_ :

s Request your offi

ke necessary action in regard. to the




‘. v >

“CASE NO SPACE NO.

-
INSPECTION CHETK LIST

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle Im'tiV BRANCH OF SERVICE RACE RELIGION | SEX DATE
GOQDRIGH ALBERT H ~ AP T M

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER CONSIGNEE ~

—

TEC 5

/

CORBIN & PALMER
92 SO. WINOOSKI AVE,.
BURLINGTON, VERMONT

11000188

ING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONHIPP!NG CASE (Check One)
SATISFACTORY

D UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

/

FINISH (Interior)

REMARKS
oy N

HANDLES”

HM(DLE BOLTS

/,STENCILING——NAME PLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

” CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHeck ONLY Discrepancies)

CONmTlow.«cA'EKEr (Check One)
[}~ satisractory

D UNSATISFACTORY

//}Y{MExterior)

NDLES AND FASTENINGS

REMARKS /<,
o)\

-’ U

STENCILING—NAME PLATE

~ | CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

ROUTED

THROUGH

D MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

I:] REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS

CASKET REPAIRED

D SATISFACTORY D UNSATISFACTORY D YES [_—_I NO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
L ves [J no
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
L] ves L] wo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
L ves L] o
REMARKS
’
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
s,
- A A l
/v (,)L /'}\
REMARKS / /
QMC FORM Replaces QMC Form R-5054 16—54755~1 58
AR oe 1251 o gt o » U. S. GOVERNMENT PR NTING OFFICE




"7 "OF DECE.SED. PERSQNN

H=Z,.DQULRTTRS -
TEVT YORK PORT OF EI'BARKATIOCN <
imerican Graves Registration Division
1st ‘venue & 58th Stseet \\* X+
Brookiym,  N. Y.

e e

THE FOLLOVING REPQRT ! ILL B“ , BE COMPLETED BY ALL ESQORTS WHO i CCOID‘--W Rg 1108 -

UPON RETURN T0 THE /JI3RICLN GRLVES RNGISTRLTION' RRYTSION, JNYPE, THIS REPORT
"ILL B+ DELIV-RED. BY THE TSCORT TO THE ESCORT c"*m oL EoE TRYCRN FOR TPPROVAL

4 A _RA 32430 /9 __.._\accompanying the
lame, rank, €erial number of escort) =
, wn s ey

L llveooidtd g d 4,

- - -(Nemey rank, serial number) =
2. Deoarted ;.GRD, NYPE, on 2. ¢ 19249 at__ o & Y5 hours
: s - X date

remains of

S5 S 2 ey 70 by ' Ry P
‘ . (destHlation = city and state) (Goxlifwehirle—or train)

If train, give hour of departure from New York City and station

010 g;al < ‘Iﬂm . Arrived at

_z._!" (2¥9 st__i704" .. hours
es 1na+1on - A *.\‘\ .
. S Firsf contact was made with undertaker on%%‘mt 1 2 pd™ hours
e

.4, PFirst contact was made w’ith‘ next of I:in .
A “ Name
at '2..4 Ay hou rs
: address date

54 ;_da.d/dig not attend the funeral services,

6. The funeral was held ot ggop lhours, on 2 z ‘“ i JTSY

" 7. BEscort's presence #/is not desired at funeral services

TCNYB(TOC) 18
Rev, 30 Nov, 48




8.. Burial. honors waxy /were not provided at the funeral,

9« Burial honors were not provided becruse Al © & ,MM

E——— 2 = e e i e et . et 10+ . e i e i R —

e P — s — ———— - o o —

10, Burial honors were provided by = n/ » N8

- ————— . . Tl et e . —— .t e

P -‘ \‘:‘\\\‘ \Q ‘ N i ;
._-..——h wb_a}:t___..-.L 2 " s

e i 8 iy

1l. Flag was presented ﬁo“_____mg’e‘éfw SRS

12, The next of kin &8/did not bring up the subject of identitv of the

remains, el \\.Q-“: A v\ Ao
> ~

13, 44 ¢ ILTZT 3, o ;
1“1'73: add}f‘e s of Hote'iﬂe;ﬁ&z th o“ st wéere dleted)

.

(;
A
i

‘r\-- "74. Ve

14, ‘Doparted lj&ﬁz_ vy s dftséu_y —l%ﬂ. ass.
> S Yo or bratn
ol 5 o

9-172*2-,—:7—* Thours “rr*vud at 4»112_) HYPE on_+ ¢ é ,‘ Wids <
A an ,/ e

at L 2/ v ‘murs

—

15, REMIRHS «(Unusual bccm{mn}:ns) X Mo ME

T S e oy X »] TL.X“._.-....;.-_‘..___.
S
TR TN W \‘wwi*~~--~~-—-\—1- e Bramn it : B e e e

16, R7CR I.. T OF TTNITY-0N7 (21) ROUNDS OF BL.NF Arewyw ITION IS ACCO™PLNITD
» (

O RLAFKS W "‘}{E‘\ ISSURD * ‘nI'P" "Ne "”#— N O N ﬁ
iﬂ(\\\\\('d‘\\ SRR i VL

AA 37536

Fame, R qorw '1 er of lscort)

Neme of Receiver

(Organization)

Date Receivad

Date Lffu‘,__ / z&‘_z___,_ SRR T

ery




949 MAY 19 15 03

GREENWICH MEAN TIME (7}
l. . ARMY,COMCENTER

g R, v
g LV PR b v L ALYN, N Y

WU 027 DL PD
ATLANTA GA MAY 19 825A

COLONEL G H BARE

GUARTERMASTER CORPS
WILL WIRE MONDAY DEFINITE DATE REGARDING ARRIVAL OF
REMAINS OF ALBERT H GOODRICH IN BURLINGTON REASON FOR
DELAY WANT TO BE SURE TO BE THERE AND HAVE ARRANGEMENTS
MADE BELIEVE DATE WILL BE BETWEEN JUNE 20TH AND 25TH
THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION

MRS RUTH GOODRICH

950A

20 25






A, B

&M S

Lo =

~ Ze=l oW

WU035 DL PD “;1 N
ATLANTA GA MAY 23 1235p ;% - 52

COL G H BARE iiﬁ% -

QUARTERMASTER CORP BNA

REGARDING REMAINS OF ALBERT H GOODRICH JUNE 25 WOULD BE
BEST DATE FOR ARRIVAL IN BURLINGTON HOPE TidS Wikd 2
ST SATASFACIORY Wiis VOU fuwe wad | WILL HAVE PLENTY OF TIME
TO GO AHEAD WITH PREVIOUS PLANS AND ARRIVE IN BURL INGTON
TO COMPLETE ALL ARRANGEMENTS
MRS RUTH GOODRICH
210P s
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AGR DIVISION, NYPE
“MRS. RUTH GOODRICH
362 KELLY STREE?, S.B.

ATLANTA, GEORGIA

DELIVENY OF THR REMATNS OF THE LATE TEC 6 ALBERT H, GOODRICH T0 VERMONT WILL BE
SCHEDULFD T0 COTNCIDE WITH YOUR PLANS POR.ZRAVEL IP YOU WILL ADVISE US BY COLLEOT

TELEGRAM AS 70 THE MOST CONVRNIENT DATE FOR.THR REMAINS TO REACH BURLINGTON.

G. l{u Bl&m
'COLOHEL, + QMC

{Graves)

1430(2)17May 49




i

RECEIVEU

9o MY 17 07 13

] .
W55 NL PD ‘ g%ﬁgrf}ﬂpﬁ,‘r:‘_{ms ;w;,_
ATLANTA GA MAY 16 H. b A

COL G H BARE '

QM CORPS ANSWER DATE WUX BNA BROOKLYN NY
REFERENCE YOUR WIRE REGARDING REMAINS OF ALBERT H GOODRICH
| HAVE ALREADY MADE PLANS TO LEAVE NXXX JOB WITH VETERANS
ADMINISTRATION JUNE TENTH AND DRIVE TO VERMONT WILL BODY
ARRIVE BEFORE THIS OR WILL | BE ABLE TO GO AHEAD AS PLANNED
PLEASE WIRE BACK IMMEDIATELY

MRS RUTH GOODRICHe

MAY 17 212A«s




MESSAGEFDRM

IESSAGE CENTER NO. I TRANSMITTING MEANS l

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

=

INR

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS

RECEIVED l

ORIGINATOR | DATE TIME GROUP

GROUP COUNT

ACTIOS

FROM: (Orignnaler) 3

AGRD

145 I NG SIGHALS

SPACB ABOVE FOR B8IGNAL CENTER ONLY L T e T P S AT SR
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

Y s

ACTION TO:

MRS, RUTH GOODRICH

i - ‘v“gr\ﬁ“;
»f‘y

M,

ACTION

PRECEDENCE FOR
INFORMATION

INFORMATION TO:

352 KELLY ST,, 8.E.
-ATLANTA, GEORGIA

[ ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
CLASSIFICATION

IDENTIFICATION

XXE REMAINS OF THE LATE TEC 5 ALBERT H. GOODRICH ARE
ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED
LATER AS TO DATE OF DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
FUNERAL DIRECTOR

G. H., BARE
COL, QMC
jial husiness
iy prac rdericey
gt d enger
ar
WO
el
JAMES McCARTHY
CLA MAJOR TC
arr 0, AGR pivision
SECURITY SSIFICATION Seatre. R Divis
SIGNATURE AUTH
: z W5
F‘EE[.EE/\SSE;[) "(; w J £
GINATING, A VES
SYMBOL 'B T L.Y. an-nu: GROUP | OFFICIAL
PAGE OF
WD AGO FORM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, : e e

15 JUN 1345

11-168

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolets.

29/




" A b N
i ‘]Q : RECEIVED

-

DISTRIBUTION CENTER ##49 MAY '2 li“c rtify that this mesaage 1s on of ficial
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION - 1 ss and that 1ts transmission with a
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK lower precedence, or by air mail, regular

SRECYwien .-, mall, or scheduled messenger would be pre-
. ARpy ﬂ\lﬂipﬁ.al to the public interest,

XLl k‘Cu s W 3

-

Major, TC
378 ST. PAUL ST. Admin-0, AGR Div,

BURLINGTON, VERMONT ~

MC CARLEY

PLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMAINS OF THE LATE

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, OUR RECORDS INDICATE TG0 WiSH REMA TR DELY DELIVEREJ}

TO

we CSRoT St A er T 'm‘z:'ffq\?g% e * I8 NGXT%GTED 'THAT AN INTERVAL OF

SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE DELIVERY CAN EE EFFECTED, YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR

i WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM THREE DAYS PRIOR TO DELIVERY GIVING BATE AN TIME |
REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RATLROAD STATION, PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO

i ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION ON ARRIVAL, HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO INFORM
YOU SO YOU MAY MAKE FINAL FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS, REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY
MILITARY ESCORT, SUGGEST YOU ARRANGE WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS' ORGANIZA-
TION IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL, PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY
[V3TRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE BY TELEGRAM
CALLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION OR SUBMIT NEW
TISTRUCTIONS, WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE
WITH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT

HOURS, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DESEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM,

DOG (REV) RELEASED 'TC. W J s He BARE

~ i ..COL, QNMC
?0 ivvu"\Y é;,g i




REQUEST FOR nciMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT :

-

~ (Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form)

DATE ' 1bCD1
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES Tu"’i XS /f9y3

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE TO BE FILLED IN BY CL
AGF s
SGOODRICH ALBERT H A TERMENT EXPENSES g
o Ahem . (Civilian or Private Cemetery) &
_}rank or érabe SERIAL NO. e N Vo
TEC 5 11000188 5. [] JRANSPORTATION EXPENSES é}’/
i 3 5 ? 2 (National or Post Cemetery)

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM
1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.

2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.
4, Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

5. Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a natio_nal or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED

I certify that the sumof § "7 L0 was I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the paid by me from personal funds in connection with the

interment of the remains_of.the above-named decedent in transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
. { . -
the cemetery indicated below. dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were

i [ﬁﬂ(( View L—@M@TeR/ shipped)

CITY OR COUNTY: < A # o N CL S 'v Cw“ n/ fy
Per W g7 w
! g )

VeR mow T

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery)

STATE:

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT
ARTRFS

He 0 4} 7
N )/ r V/ d& »7 6 H'R '?/‘/,; f’ ? ”) ADDRESS (Street number or #D City and State)
77 r

Fidoks: it

vi-

wﬁcn/ Cigfeli#//?-61¢\375 ST, Faut \57' Lewvrliw ﬁ7§

S+ /U Q o 5 e il RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT d /
2 0 /< /yn/ NV Bf‘l) f/éib
REMARKS
J. C. Kovarik
Cot il B
Brookl+
JUL A
5 Sym Zl.) 130
: Mbas- o
Que fomx 295 EERRTIIE T s

REV 5 MAR 48




PART A ;

Fas

- -
e

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph"ﬁ‘below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized
toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.

8. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses. ;

PART B

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
may be allowe'ﬁ (the difference befiveent cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave sitee. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF

OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
3. Reimbursement by the Governmenﬂqj],lhp made only to the persoy id o B% “per-
— R
- sonal funds for transporting the ren&&gfﬁ t{l#ng'gnal or post cemetery g 21;@\:) O @ @
B o £ ‘
4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made \giix ip-apgtional .~

or post cemetery. 6/l Wd oo ¢ g7 e TIT Y

a :,‘."l'no b N’ :

O &

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—54738-1
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FUG 32 T E %’44(8 ﬁ%,g
RR* UEPC -

4

3/3,352: =

FM UFPJ 62R/HOS AGRS ROME ITAY, 2313352

..)-s"\;',

| TO 0QMG MEM DIV
GRAVES GRNC

CITE ABLE SIX -SEVEN TWO NINE PD REFERENCE CHANGE DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
NBR FIVE TWO SIX FIVE DASH ZERO ONE TWO EIGHT TWO FOR TECH FIVE ALBERT
. = e g

) LG 3 Jbors

HOW GOODRICH ASN ONE ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE EIGHT EIGHT PD SPECIAL

ARE DESTINED FOR DISTRIBUTION CENTER ZERO ONE THEREFORE SPECIAL

L\, INSTRUCTION SHEET BEING CANCELLED BY THIS HEADQUARTERS END WATSON



DEPARTHEWT OF TEE ARMY
m

QFFICE COF THE QUARTZRMASTER GENEZRAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

3 March 1949

Supplement to Disinterment Dat

01282

Directive No.

OVERSEAS BURIAL LCSATION:
Goodrich, Albert M, Tee/5 11 000 188

NAVE

y Mt Sopreno, Italy

T MR
CEMETE

pror T6C  pow 29 crave_ 346

1 The following listed person, in sddition to the designated

n &
legal next of kin, desires to be notified the dste of arrival of

remains of the abovsennauzed decedent:

¥rs. Ruth Goodrich
352 Kelly Street, S.E.
Atlanta, Georgia

fice take necessary action in regard. to the

)
.
o
[]
o
-
e
@
mn
ct
<
;
o
IS

T, E+ MULLIGAN
Captain, OMC

X by
1 A S‘f."’a
WA )




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
CHANGE ACTION SHEET

T0: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE SECTION FROM:  REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NO. FINAL DISPOSITION CODE : DISPATCH DATE OF PREVIOUS DD
01282 80 - 5202 22 October 1948
NAME (Last, First, Middle) 4 RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Goodrich, Albert H, Tec 5 11 000 188
CEMETERY : e PLOT ROW GRAVE
-~ Mt Soprano, Italy T6C 29 346
#oi CHANGE
FROM . TO
OPTION #1 ’2
it Nettuno, Italy Corbin & Palmer
92 So. Winooski Avenue
ADDRESS
Burlington, Vermont
DISTRIBUTION
CENTER \
NUMBER #80 ) [ !
N Edgar Arthur Goodrich (Brother)
378 St Paul Street
ADDRESS
Burlington, Vermont Same
AUTHORITY
Per 345 attached.
Permanently interred per Mrs. Jarvis, 17 November 1948, To be returned to
United States per Capt Mulligan.
) A v Wﬁ W k;)
V//Q/£4>4/4L/41/ L ?h //lt ]
/ ; /)l ; >
/ ¢ ——— m 1 519‘9 — % | f ,‘
W-s VY 7 AERAY
DATE : CLERK'S SIGNATURE AR
1 March 1949 / Alston

0QM8 FORM 1911

48 12597
29 JUN 48 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE .




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

< >

‘ ( .
Rl ST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN: =
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE 9F BURIAL
7/5 Albert H. Goodrich, 11 000 188 A
Plot TG-C, Row 29, Crave 346
United States Military Cemetery
Mt. Sopreno, Italy
A C
S
D '=.
, |
VE THIS LINE :
mE e of the pamphlet, "Di§position of World War 1l Armed Forces Dead,” before

i “1iarize himself with the contents
NOTEfrI-I_'-Thgur:fetxhti(s)ffl;lr;Sho\‘/j\}ﬂefintqizléa;:'zi)er partglf\l?liRsAfl?rTAlél\;Igegl Xtt [?In\;il Splrgpr\clerI{N
illing ; e . ' |
HE OUARTERMAST ( i 1 ‘
iladaared ; Sac o fotr :Tv‘: Errnpeo:te;af kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill
enta

in, i d to the
t of kin, it should be returned t
SAgF?elgEbgAtg'T’l\r/‘leExN'lq, WASHINGTON 25, B. C., in the
in PART |
|f-addressed postage-free envelop
r:yoi are the next of kin or authorized repres

of this form.

‘ PART | s G

1 ‘('I:xlﬁu;e :i":dicate rec'g;ionship to the deceased by placing an
% (PLI INT ORFf TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) Segialie 4

D wirow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD |___l DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D FATHER D MOTHER MBROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [:I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL EESTIN(::; PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 5

MBE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

g./f.b/‘-v/jéA"ﬂlﬂﬁ\"'\/ //7{/
Jd ¢ 4

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) !

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NE
T XT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”’ in the proper box)

ﬂYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRAI{E ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.

'&5@%&9 Mo, ol }Joso 15
& (7 s

4

ame romw 345 MILITARY = SR




PART | (Continued) :

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectea Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral c='emenigs desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STllJ\Tg OR TERRITORY OF

A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

aME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

M PROVE:CE STSTE OR TERRITORY OF
TELEG a Y TELEPHONE NO. |
’ A o
, W AT\
L4

T
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY TH E AND A?&?ESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSH FTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPH ‘DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FO! DEAD,” IS:

FIRST NAWME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY QR TO COUNTY OR PROVINCE OR TERRITORY OF
5 b e / W%— . S. A, OR COUNTRY
WSk o Futln .

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRU S (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of#my knowledge and belief.

.E a, ﬂR (SIGNATUREo?i(T F KIN) éde'_l'cA

(NAME' PRINTED OR 'I'YPEb)

-

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _L__ day of /l/)

19, at city (op-tewmef ﬁ@;&ﬁ?_m:_, county of M. and State (or Territory or

District) of

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTER!ZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

L3

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2




PART (  RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH Y ¢

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

.

1, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT’S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

( DQTE)

____-_’——_——_——___——_——_f
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1II
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |lI of this form.

THIS 1S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

)
L NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 5 (CITY AND-STATE)

PAGE 3
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|
|

e e e e ey

- B T e e y - —

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO

All remarks and informiation entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

i M D £ BN




UNCLASSIFIED

ARMY WiSH D O
PRIORITY

0(\1{\ 'i:v-rﬁ“ r;
AGRS WZ ROME ITALY
,—n—/
WCL 41181

FROM QMOMY REOURAD WILLIAM CHARLIE LOVE 41161

\J\/ Ll &8\ i ,1

DIRECTIVE FOR TECH FIFTH GRADE ALBERT HOW
FLOT JIC CMA ROW 2 CHA GRAVE 31

DISINTERVENT
P Il

RVANENTLY INTERR]
REGUESTER BY OURAD

A £
“

T k)
g St

WO0TRICH ¥
NETTURD 17 NOVFLBER 48 TO BE CANCEIL.LED A
48 FD CHANGE

30977 DATED 20 VECFEVEF

WILLIAY CEARLIE LOVE
DISINTERVENT DERECTIVE FOR RETURE TO URITED STATES TO FOLLOW

y P
A XA
"oy
o N =X
> @ =
g &
r- E ;;l

DONCURRENCE R&R

cwt
Soprano &
» <

Hidow remarried

Fgther deceased” :
DD ¢eut Nettuno (b¥other)

FC-1173
FOR RECORD ONLY: Originglly inta;red Nt
Same ‘nok reguests return

WL 41181 IS ¥C OUT 41181 (2 Fek 49)
293.GOODRICH, ALBERT H
Je G. HOLLOWAY
Lt. Colonel, QMC, ¥FM DIV

URCLASSIFIED
011500Z
Mar 19

QHGKW CAPT NULLIGAN X-71672







DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
CHANGE ACTION SHEET

T0: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE SECTION FROM

REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

: REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION

FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

0QMG FORM
29 JUN u8 1911

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NO. FINAL DISPOSITION CODE DISPATCH DATE OF PREVIOUS DD
sossan 80 - 5202 22 October 198
NAME (Last, First, Middle) RANK SERTAL NUMBER
77 ) /
Coodrich, Abest ., 7 Tee §
CEMETERY . PLOT ROW GRAVE
¥t Soprano, Ttaly ™e us
CHANGE
ITEM
FROM T0
OPTtON
1 #2
CONS IGNEE
a0 Nettuno, Italy Corbin & Palmer
ADDRESS 92 So. Winocoski Avenue
—rliaed o ey
DISTRIBUTION
R
NUMSER #80
NEXT OF KIN
NAME Bdgar Arthur Coodrich (Brother)
el 378 5t Paul Street
mm. '.w sm |
AUTHORTTY \
Per 345 attached. “
Permanently interred per ¥rs. Jarvis 17 November 1948, T
United States per Capt ¥alligan, ; - s :. it
24
/ *./!». ,\_.{

AN £ |
¥ews g '
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE }. 17\ ™

48 156&1

THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

’
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Goedrich, Albert H., 11 000 188 '
Plot TGC, Fow 29, Grave 36

USHC m.’SOpuno: Italy
9 Harch 1949

Mr, Bdgar A. Goodrich
378 St. Paul Street
Burlington, Vermont

Dear Mr, Goodrich:

Reference is made to yowr request regarding the final interment of
the remains of your brother, the late Technieian Fifth Grade Albert H,
Goodrich,

I am gratified to advise you that previocus instructions to have his
remains rest overseas have been cancelled and we will comply with your
request to have his remains returned to the United States and delivered
to your Consignee for final interment in the private cemetery of your
choice.

Please rest assured that you will be advised well in advance of
the actual delivery to permit all funeral and other personal arrange-
ments desired,

My dq‘pelt sympathy is extended to you in your great loss, and if
we can ist you further, do not hesitate to communicate with us at
yowr convenience, ¢4

Sincerely yowrs,

=

¥ iy \: i1




’ T~ f

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET z
m
PREY'IOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ‘ ROW GRAVE -

VA / } od - ol e b
"’Vx‘ 4 v'/(’l/t “d /L/ y 6 Ko ANE_ ;‘,/.f. /{VL / 2 //’ (/ O U+ /f 3/ E
PRESENT attm. LogATION/G’a-etery and Country) pLOT/ ROW GRAVE 2
V- 4 Y /£ J =

~A 7 / & g 3

/7y L v AN A ( ~ts /,f& ” 7 o ¥ b T
ADDRESSEE // / ADDRESS (Street, City, State) » -
..MR‘ Y, Y, V4 /\ 2 7 / ¢ 4 /} i ‘] > {L ﬁfl/ / *.q
MISS F P78 VYA / BT (o w0 W /%S 2t ) W«{« L 2 -
Mgs, & O A /7. rrd ; dzg’4 /) / :
71 > J fl ] -
RELATIO*SHIP b ,//Z/%’/ﬂ ' j .‘:}/: o B _____.I : / 7&.... 2
7 Q
PARAGRAPHS ) -
(Soasnibe) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS <i» s

B

Reference is made to your request regarding the final interment of
the remains of your brether, the late

I am gratified to advise you that previous instructions te have his
remai ns rest overseas have been cancelled and we will comply with
your request to have his remains returned te the U.S, and delivered
to your Consignee for final interment in the private cemetery of yeun
cheice.

Please rest axsxma assured that you will be advised well in advance
of the actual delivery te permit all funeral and other personal
arran gements desired.

My deepest sympathy is extended to yeu in your great less, and if we z
can assist you further, do not hesitate to cemmunicate with us at &
your coneenience.
re-married widow Mrs. Ruth Geedrich, 352 Kelly St. S.E.
Atlanta, Georgia

1e8/4

165 A inclesure

I wish to advise you that the dispoesition form completed by Mr. >
Goedrich has been accepted and necessary action has been taken to =
have the remaing[ of your former husband returned to the U.S. fer =z
interment in xim private cemetery, s

Please rest assured that special instructiens have been given that
you as well as Mr. Geedrich be notified of the arrival of the remains.
Ample time will be given for all funeral and other personal arrange ts
desired.

My continued sympathy is extended.

£
ANALYST (NBITIALS AND DATE V. TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
]7

48 11072

:?v“l;o::u ¥8 1902




; REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

MR. Mr Edgar Arthur Goodrich

i

[o: : FROM:  REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
Family Letters FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAME (Last, First, Middle) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Goodrich, Albert H. Tec/5 11 000 188
JCEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
Mt Soprano, Italy TGC 29 346
NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS (Street, City, State)

378 St Paul Street
Burlington, Vermont

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
Brother

OPTION SELECTED OQMG FORM 345 EXECUTED BY
2 Brother

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED

OPTION DESIRED
NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESIRED

COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK

Bt R

NAME AND/OR [] ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

0

SECURE DOCUMENTS: [T] REMARRIAGE [_J BIRTH

0 SIGNATURE OF NOK

NOTARIZATION

I

(] NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED
(] REPLY TO "REMARKS" ON FORM 345

(] SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
=)

DEATH  [J oTHER

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Please advise NOK that necessary action has been taken to
Change Option #1 to Option #2.

r N e " ¥ I TN Dl Pyt TR S SRS b e SRt N e fani: .r' o
> 4 (’"f e £ / LU, " PG AL -mv‘%‘;%h«@,,_,l A J '(
RS s 2N e d g . = "

PNy R Gl SN T SR e B PR i A SR WA R A i

.
> g
& LA 3 24 ,"\
- f_,‘_. J
{»v > o
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE
1 March 1949 Alston Unit #2

OQMG FORM
29 JUN 48 1910

THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE



QHGHF 293 :
W
ow 29, Orave 346

USHC Mt, Soprano, Italy

9 March 1949

Mrs, Ruth Goodrich
352 Kelly Street, 8, E.
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Wrs. Goodly/ /

Your letter with inclosure pertaining to the remains of your former
hugband, the late Technician Fifth Grnda Albart H, Goodrich, has come to

my attention.

I wish to sdvise you thtat the Disposition Form completed by Mr.

Goodrich, has been accepted and neceseary acticn has been taken to
have the remains of your former husbund returned to the United States

for interment in « private cemetery.

Please rest assured that special Instructions heve been given that
you as well as Mr. Goodrich bs notified of the arrival of the remains.
Ample time will be given for all funeral and other personal arrangements

desire

continued sympathy is extended. i
o ﬁ/lncorolv yours,

 JAMES ¥, SMITH I%5
7/ Major, QuC
/ \ Memorial Division |



REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

o: FROM:
: < REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
Family Letters FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAME (Last, First, Middle) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Goodrich, Albert H. Tec/5 11 000 188
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
Mt Soprano, Italy TGC 29 346
NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR 352 Kelly Stre?t, S.E.
MRS, Ruth Goodrich Atlanta, Georgia
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED OPTION SELECTED O0QMG FORM 345 EXECUTED BY
Re-married widow 2 Brother

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW

3 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED ] SIGNATURE OF NOK
[ OPTION DESIRED [ NOTARIZATION
] NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESIRED (] NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED 1S CLOSED
.
[J COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK [ REPLY TO "REMARKS" ON FORM 345
] NAME AND/OR [] ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE ] SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
[ SECURE DOCUMENTS: [ REMARRIAGE [C_J BIRTH ] oeATH [ oTHer

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Please advise Mrs. Goodrich, re-married widow that Option #1
has been changed to Option #2 per request of oldest brother
and special Instruction has been issued to notify her in
addition to NOK when remains arrive,

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE

1 March 1949 Alston Unit #2

g;"&uﬁﬁ: 1910 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 12669




Atianta, Georgia
Nov. 24, 1948

Coodrich, Albert H, SN 11 000 188

Plot TG-C Row 29, Grave 346 s - “ ) o i

USMC Mt. Sopraho, Italy oo A
/

Office of the Quartermaster General A \f
War Department
Washington 25, D.C.
Attention: Major James F. Smith

Centlemen:

Enclosed you will find disposition form filled out and signed by my brother-in-
law, for the body of his brother, T/5 Albert H. Coodrich. We did not fill in
the space for the name of the Cemetery as we are not sure yet which one in
Burlington it will be. I am trying to cbtain a lot for my brother-in-law, his
wife, my husband, myself and Albert Goodrich together. As soon as I am sure

of the Cemetery, I will let you know. it shouldn't take more than a couple

of weeks.

—

I would appreciate it very much if you could let me know ap arox1mately how
long it will take for his body to be returned as I want to be in Vermont when
| it arrives. I just returned from there and in order to make another trip, I
L will have to plan a little before hand.
e —

While talking with a member of the firm, Corbin & Palmer, the undertakers

who will accept the body, I was told that the government alloted $75.00

toward the burial of a soldier. I am asking you to let me know for sure about
L\Phis because if you do not, I will have this expense to bear.

I hope this form is” excuted properly as I want Cpl. Goodrich's body re
as soon as possible, As you know I have waited a long time.

he kindness and consideration you have

m to take to my brother-in-law.

) 13 #thet: it would -haye something ta do
-Nu=4’re found that my.husband wanted

3 WhF dfgfhe didn't hesitate to signy - F

h
\ ‘E < QE? Above \
$ appreciate it very chif f: gcof let me know about the/Anformation

I want to thank you, Major Smit
shown me and also for giving.h
He wanted his brother brougf

n as possible.

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
352 Kelly St., S.E.
Atlanta, Georgia

. P.S. Would it be possible for me to be notified when the body arrives here in the US







(

REQUEST FOR WEW/ABVTER//OF/MMIRY  CARLE

T0 LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH :
: Unit #2
Nﬁ;%;??ngCEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
bt / T/5 11 000 188
#/ GRAVE LOCATION

CEMETERY PLOT ; ROW GRAVE
_MJ;._S.?nnn.,_‘Ltalv 1 __Tac 29 346
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP

MR.

MI1SS

4l 0/S Cemmand

ADDRESS

STREET CITY AND STATE

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

PLEASE SEND TRACER ON CABLE SENT RE: ALBERT H. GOODRICH, 11 000 188 en

20 Dec 1948 & 2 Feb 19L49.

PLEASE RETURN FILE TO AISTON - UNIT #2,

0 o rree—erAl

pee

194§

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE

23 February 1949 Alsten Unit #2

OQMG FORM g 5
REV 12 MAY 48 399 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

-48 9709




4 I

REQUEST FOR NEW/METTER/OF//VMRBARY/ CARLE

T0 LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH Unit #2

NAME 0 ECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE - SERIAL NUMBER
i iAlbert H, Geedrich L o 1/5 11 000 188
Y

____AIVE LOCATION

CEME®

&“}k

PLOT ROW GRAVE
Y i TGC 29 36

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP

MR.

MISS

MRS.O. C

ADDRESS

STREE I L} CITY AND STATE

AUTHO Zsixszfsrren OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

| \ \ gPennanent;ly interred+--Te be returned te U, S, Date of interment
A\ \ \ 17 Nevember 1948. i
: % \ \_/»\’" )\./ A AAND
LN N
Gl X\
- R REMARKS: Permanently interred per Mrs. Jarvis and cepy #1 in 293 file.
\g \ Please Give back te Alsten fer further action.
N \Y J
& \
: &
\ R N
by \
\. \
' \\,. )
N )

ast 3 \| 77/
AT
( 9@/ s
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE
2L Feb 1949 Alsten--Unit #2

0QMG FORM | ;
T uay ys OUN THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

48 9709



REQUEST FOR NEW VETTER/PF JNRUVRY Trscray
T0

LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
E, N RE N
REPATRIATIO. CORDS BRANCH Accep nee Unit #2
NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, yast) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
///Zhgrf H, Ceedrich T/5 11 000 188
3 GRAVE LQOCATION
CEMETERY RS S S  e PLOT ROW GRAVE
2. /“""’" ¢ y,
S, 5 ‘
Mt soipﬁm Italy ™o 29 346
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP
MR.
&&_Ed.gau.._ﬂendr* ch Brother
ADDRESS
STREET CITY AND STATE
{ ~
| \ 378 St. Paul Street Burlingten; Verment.
A
AUTHORITflfdﬁ LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

\
\
5

0

\“
N
N

Send Standard Telegram #14B.

CLERK'S SIGNATURE

15-Deo-1948-

linit #2

AY 48 399

) : Alasten
TE eGSR SEQRN IS TO ¥E tILBD IN 293 FILE



-

REQUEST FOR NKEW KEAWER OF/ INOWYRX CABLE

T0 'LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH /
e i , Acceptance Unit /#2
NANE OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

% i e
bert H rich P T/5 11 000 188
e GRAVE LOCATION

CEMETERY

PLOT ROW GRAVE
S s TGC 29 346

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP

MR.

MI1SS

MRS.

ADDRESS

STREET CITY AND STATE

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

Please cancell DD 5265 - 01282
Dist #80
Dispatched 22 Oct 1948

BLEASE GIVE TO TELEGRAM UNIT

|
i i

DATE

%
PaiA
=,

(f)/)/\VXj;;‘__, CLERK'S SIGNATURE

15 Dec L8

OQMG FORM
REV 12 MAY 48

399

THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

48 9709

Alston Unit#2 |
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/&/‘v—-ﬁf .ff:»z.c/'/&/’ £

oA \ﬂ
. ("r?/?/f : ’

gy
QMCMY DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC lm.x.mu X-71672 UNCLASSIFIED |
ME EDGAR 4 GOODRICH _ |
mgp&%m ‘ | ot
CHARGE GRAVES WH 11

REFFRENCE YOUR LETTER REQUESTING REMAINS OF YOUR BROTHER COMMA THE LATE
TECHNICIAN FIFTH GRADE ALBFRT H GOODRICH COMMA 11000188 BE RETURNED TO THE
UNITED STATES. IT IS NOT KNOWN AT THIS TIME IF THE REMAINS HAVE BEEN

PERMANENTLY INTERRED OVERSEAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR PREVIOUS RECUEST,

YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED IN [UE TIME IF CHANGE CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED END VOGL

x o e
i e /
= ¥
SVost
3 Memorial Division
=
Sol
= N
z 2
= &
i T \/
QEMY 293

m“ﬁ“. M H..

11000188 %W% | mie-&,_'%._w Division
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QNCMW DEPT OF ARMY WASH D C MULIICAN X-71672 UNCLASSIFIED

AGRS MZ ROME ITALY PRIORITY

WCL 30977

CHARGE GRAVES WW TII

FROM QVGMW REOURAD WILLIAV CHARLIE LOVE THREE ZERO NINE SEVEN SEVEN

REQUEST II:'_,“'TI‘TA'I\‘.\.‘(\JéFgY '%?UBJ%@ é.A}‘.m% | e e

WICL 30977 IS MC OUT 30977 (20 Dec 48)

cwt CONCURRENCE R&R BR [_L___ i

FC-1041

UNCLASSTIFIED

QMGNW 293 022000Z J. G. HOLLOWAY
GOODRICH, ALBERT H., 11000188% Feb 49 1t..Col. QNC. Vemorial Division
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22 December 1948
!ac 5 Albert I, Goodrich, ASN 11 000 188 _
W% | LF

w"2 Grave 3.1
Bdgar A. Goodrich : noad.a’iﬁn Oross .
" - Nettuno (Anzio) U. S. Military Cemetery

Deay Mr, Goodrich-

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved ocne have
been psrmanently intearred, as regorded wbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave thelr lives for their country. Custom:ry mili-
tary funeral services were conducm gyer the grave st the time of
burial.

Afier the Departmenti of the Army has complated all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, ae authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the Amarican Battle Monuments Commission, The
Commission also will have the reaponeibility for permement construction
and beautificatlon of the cemstery, Including ercction of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be Inseribed with the nime sxactly as
recordod above, the rank or rating where sppropriate, organization,
State, and date of death., Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed therson, should be
addresaed to the mrlcan Baitle Momuments Comisaion, the central
address of which is Roem 713, 1712 "G" Street, N. W,, Washington 25, D. C.
Your lettor should imclude the full mame, rank, sericl aumber, grave:
location, and pame of the cemetery,

ivities are in progress, the cemetery wiil not be
r, upon completion thereof, dus notice will be

\ that thle final interment was conducied with
$iomnity and that the grave-site will be carefully
srilutalned in perpetulty by the Unlted States Govermment.

fitting dignity and
and conscisntiously

s : Ml: Jyours,

N TR
&___,,,‘ly vl THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Qunrumter General

hiw
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s

o
Interred 17 Nov. 4
2 3 Us**~ ANZI

NTERMENT DIRECTIV:
.a%%‘ + PoTsp gy DAk

v Major QMC_Cemsiary Su

ery—Supejintendent DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — ;
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5265 01282 |15 ,09 48
{ DAY MONTH YEAR
*NAME 7 SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
GOODRICH ALBERT H 11000188 TECS i 1|2
.CE.ME[ERY ( PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MT SOPRANO ITALY " \rccl 29| =346 5202 80
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
NETTUNO, ITALY EDGAR A. GOODRICH (BROTHER

78 ST. PAUL STREET
BURLINGTON, VERMONT  ®Flag Senly

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
0 USAGF
REMAINS
MARKER A NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY,

g LA A o

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and é{:omplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS : j -

"}

BN 1194 | PN LETTR SENT 22 DEC 1948




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10 i,
NAPLES PORT MORGUE nsMe ANzao, TTALY
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRAIN 2
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE
A.F, HUBBARD, LT COL, AF  [L5Nov48
2. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
A 4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
f { |
6. SHIPPED ' s |
FROM TO0 . ;
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
b :
SIGNATUF _ JF SHIPPER- L‘:\ - {DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER g DATE
4 i ] 3 ‘
¥ &

A‘




e SMC 210 3 S
- o>
B Cioh DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
YWILLERD FDGERTON
' Superintendant
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
| sEcTioNA—
o “*| NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ' J
DAY MONT YEAR
AME = ¥ + SRR T SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
GOODRICH ALBERT H 11000188 |TECS 1 .3 IMomHl reyia
EMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE CW?_ CAUSE OF DEATH
TGC|l 29 346 MY SOPRANO ITALY
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
GOODRICH ALRERT H - 11000188 /8 .| 1 JUNE 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDEN’TIFICA’TI’OV/ERIFIED BY
REMAINS USAGF f/ é r;f
[O7 marker RRE 2 yI.SIE ANDQH(‘
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shroud Skele tal

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES IN A
(o)

EMAINS PREPARED' AND PLACED IN CASKET &N 8 R 44 3
B 8 June 1948 A ALLAN SANSON, BIBALMER
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Szgnature
NS’UN EN BATLMER
ALLAN SANSON, EMBAIMER / M ol L ——
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VER[FIED BY
ae3Juned8  M.J.,Valentino,Recorder

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted gﬂ/d occompllshed under my lmmedlafe supervisian
and that the report above is correct. T W Koo

l

HARRY WECHSIER, 1lst Lt., QMC
3 SIGNATMRE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1] Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

v ismars 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED ’

FROM

USMC ME SOFR

NO ITALY

T0

L)
NAPLES PORT MORGUE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

TRUCK

NAME OF CONVQ%%?,,V?\R 2 LT QUC

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | (&%" DATE m PN = DATE
. .~ RACRAG _AP'[‘7 QiC, | 2 JINE 48 WAL E. “THOMAS, CAPT.,QNC 2June48
o~ / 2. SHIPPED &
FROM 0
RGUE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF gcjﬁsn /‘,{ o DATE
[ WALTER E. THOMRS,CAPT QMC 26/6/48 Ke D, MC FEELY,lstZt. TC 26/6/48J
3. SHIPPED

FROM

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED |
FROM 70
'KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED .
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE T
6. SHIPPED i
FROM G
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF ‘CONVEYANCE 78 NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE JOF SHIPPER DATE _ SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

l..JEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIL.. Lo ifoiy ik

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE;,
o-t] »J

e a m
Tec 5 Albert B Goodrich, 11 000 188 Q,{f ‘ s —14
Flot TG.C, Row 29, Grave 346, " 27 February WHL8 : '
United States Military Cemetery
Mt Soprano, Paectum, Italy
A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. :

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART [

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I ’ ““X”’ in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOW D WIDOWER e SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER m BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD l:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMlLIA.RlZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

= ' e [> Gl |
g 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. ¢ ! .

/

/
D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) ’

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national tery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)

L ves X o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE”’ in the space below.)

LLVI,*L«EIW/"Z%& ?/2 ﬁ/ ¢g ﬁ*l—t}/ﬂt-*-&‘g

Copco F-o4~¢#f <

s b ]
6: CUL “1‘ [ A sl : ' \x{;
pawe rom 345 MILITARY , - _\Pace




-

LT, L
PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected O

other than the selected national cemetery,

ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. 7
- 9
& A —// ’ el P AT
([ «/4&/ L L7/ /1%\"’ P/ ( ;

. 2 Vs //’:2//;/
% (SIGNATURE OF NEXTOF KIN) -
V747

(STREET AND NUWBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Y AND STATE) —

/

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this
19.

day of

, at city (or town) of

county of and State (or Territory or
District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
. PAGE 2

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

16—50411-1




PAR’  -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT  ITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 1l of this form.

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

k THE
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.:
THE NEXT EXISTING 'PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART llI
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

& (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3




DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.
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293 : A il
ooodncx?fpubert He, SN 11 000 188 '
Plot T0-C, Row 29, Grave 346 &
usuc llt. SOpmno, Italy

1 )| 5 hugust 1948 3
g J//f “_"lf > 4 { \

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
352 Kelly Street, Southeast
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Goodrichs

vfmina of your former hus
hoodrich ha come to my attent

 Your letter pertaining to he
hchnlcian Fifth Grade Albert H-

» '.ma off .cial report of burial
the remains of your former husband, *re originally interred in (the tempo- [ \

rary cemetery established at oaa&' in the locality in whilch he died

The rugaina buried in thenew amall and scattered cemeteries must
necessarily be concentrated in mgdm, centrally located cemeteri
to line of transportation as the first phase in "The Return of

II Dead Program.™ During this aﬁmtial tranafer and reburial, |the remains
are under the constant care and p If‘l.‘.cction of military escorts naind every
determi- ,

known method employed to prese w‘ﬂhir identlty. Pending £i
nation of disposition of the remain:
and beautiful enviromment dedica

and cared for by our Army.

Plot TG-C, Row 29, Grave 346 iJl the Unitui Statea Military |
Soprano, Paestum, Italy, located approximate enty-two miles mmor

A8 you were previously infomd the Department of the Army 18 legally
required to recognize the diaposition right of Mr. Edgar A. Goodrich who,
according to our records is the only aunthorized next of kin having the legal
right to direct the disposition Ml the remains of your for-erimsband

8hould your brother-in-law desire to revorso his decision or to relin-
quish his disposition right he may complete the inclosed form.- When relin-
quished the disposition right may paam kin to kin only in strict



=
I

£

QMOMF 293 Ooodrich, Albert H., SN 11 000 188 5 August 1948 (Cont'd)

conformity with the precedence among relatives established by the
Secretary of the Amy; thus the next oldest brother would become the

legal next of kin.

Under Public Law 368, 80th congrouﬁ-’%t‘lnn a widow remarries she
forfeits all right to direct final disposition. In the event that
you obtain a divorce from your present husband, it will have no hear-

ing on this matter.

“The abbreviation "USMC" as used by this office applies to &
United States Military Cemetery overseas.

Please do not hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can assist you further, 4

- Bincerely yours,

b 4 Jms ,o mm
2 Incls. Major, QMC
1 - Disposi tion Fo © Memorial Division
2 - Envelope
&
//,>
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REV 17 JUN 48

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET :
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE o
& =
Gela, Sicily C 29 346 e o
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE G & =
le) >4
B
Mt, Soprano, Italy TG-C 29 346 N
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) P -
: -
g 3
% Ruth Goodrich 352 Kelly St. S.E. @ . a8
RELATIONSHIP Atlanta, Georgia .
Former wife = E
Q
PARAGRAPHS i . ~
( Staueice) ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS K
165-4 =———=former husband-----
30 Par, #l ==———-former husband --—-—-:-omit the late---Gela, Sicily -
e N,
#3 e former husband ----Mt, Soprana, Italy
As you were previously informed the Dept of the Army is legally
required to recognize the disp sition right of Mr, Edgar A, Goodrich
who, according to our records is the only authorized NOK having
the legal right to direct the disposition of the remains of your
former husband, LShould your brother-in-law desire to relinquish the
right to direct the dipedition of the remains, the disposition right
may"ﬁ?ﬁ?”from kin to kin-enly-in-striet-conformity-with-the precedence B
among relatives established-by the-Seeretary of- the~Army.! >
G > pes
® 2
Should your brother-in-law desire to reverse his decision or e
to relinguish his disposition right he may complete the inclosed form.
When relinquished the disposition right may pass from kin to kin only
in striet conformity with the precedence among relatives established
by the Secretary of the Army} thus the next oldest brother would
become the legal NOK, & b Ty i 0
O\ dAarg A AL
Under Public Lap-368, 80th Congress, when a widow remarries
she-forfffts all right4« &8 dispositiong ﬁthe event”’ oet :
4. divorce from your present husband it will have no Bearing on this o
matter. . / : ~ > >
o : E =
The abbreviation "USMC" as used by this office @ _é' z
applies th a United States Military Cemetery. g ¢ 1<c a o/ S B
H o
, ®
166-E Taibls ; -
: Disposition Form
Envelope
ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
4 Aug
OQMG FORM |902 48 11972






Atlanta Georgia
July 27, 19h8

Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

ATTENTION: Major Richard B. Coombs

\
RE: QUGMF 293, Goodrich, Albert H. i
11 000 188

Dear Major Coombs:

I am writting again to see if you can help me understand a fewmore things

inregard to the body &€ my first husband. All pspers which I received

before stated that he was buried at Gela Sicily, However on the letter |
you sent me on the 19th of July shows USMC Mt. Soprena, Italy, I'm not ‘
sure what this USMC stands for the only way I have seen it used is for

"United States Marine Crop." my husband was in the Army. It could be |
that his body has been moved if sowuld appreciate it if you would let
me know if not would appreciate it if you could let me know why previous |
correspondence showed Gela Sicily and your last letter Mt. Soprano, Italy.

Would also like to ask about a few things.

In the event of the death of the older brother Edgar A. Goodrich, Would

the right to designate the disposition of the body then be given to the

next oldest, If edgar A. Goodrich at any time changes his mind will he be
able to change it on the records in Washington and have his wish carried out.

If the other members of the family sign affidivates stating that they wanted
-the body of their brother brought back would reconsideration then be given.

) If I obtained a divorce could I then have him brought back.

I realize that you can only do vhat regulations say but it seems so unfair
that the widow has no say at all it is as if the ones that make the laws
say we have no feeling. I had nothing to say aboubt becoming a widow I had
to except ite It didn't seem right but there was nothing that could be

done about it. I waited hoped and prayed in vain. yet because I pried

to find a little happiness I again have no sgy I don't even receive any
consideration what so ever. And the others in the family that want his body brought
back what consideration are they getting. Surely there is some way that

we can over rule the other brother or surely we can get another form and
give him a chance to change his mind, I feel sure if you could send me a
form to take to him that with the help of the family we can persuade him
to change his mind. I should have gone to him before and would have had I
known when you sent the form to him, I plan to make a trip to Vermont soon
and if another form can be sent to me I will take it to him and will at the
same time obtain affidivates from the others in the family stating their
desire.

If this can be done I will appreciate your letting me know at once as this




. -
~ - ¢

-

means a-great deal to me, Or if their is some other way or some suggestion
you can offer I will be greatful.

I want to thank you for your time and consideration in amswering my letters
and I feel sure that if there is some way you can help me you will.

Sincerely,

Woo i, oo

Mrs. Ruth Goodridch
352 Kelly St., S5.E.
Atlanta, Georgia
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QMOMF 293 : y
Goodrich, Albert H., 11 000 188 o
Plot Tg-C, Row 29, Grave 346 . . 7, J

~——p8Me-¥t. Soprano, Italy

g 19 July 1948

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
352 Kelly Street, Southeast
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Your letter with inclosures to 'lha President, concerning the late
Technician Fifth Orade Albert H. Goodrich, has been referred to this
office. ;

Although I fully understand your natural desire to have the re-
mains of the late Technician Fifth Grade Goodrich returned to the United
States for final burial, I must again inform you that the Department of
the Army is legally required i» recognize the disposition desires of
Mr. Bdgar A. Goodrich, who, according to our records, is the only au-
thorized next of kin having the legal right to direct the final inter-

" ment of the remains of his brother. '

We have received’the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form,
_executed by Mr. Edgar A. Goodrich, in which he has expressed his desire
\ to have the remains of the deceased permanently interred in an American
/Military Oemete?r' overgeas. Accordingly, the Department of the Army must
complE if at all possible, with his wishes regarding the final resting

#

plac%)f fthe pémains of the late Technician Fifth Grade Goodrich.
Fs ‘I‘ ) R G

Fhews & widow remarries she is no longer authoriged, under Fublic
;»80th Congress, to exercise the right of disposition, Therefore,

Komon Sthat you will understand our position in this matter.

A & T

e greatly regret that I am unable to give a more favorable reply

to y%.r _:i;hqu}ry,/ and wish to thank you for the kind interest you have

taken in this matters * ;




Atlanta, Georgia
June 28, 1948

Dear Mr. President:

Iam iritting this letter to see if there is some way that you may help {
me in getting the body of my first husband returned to the United Sates

I didn't know when I remarried that I would forfiet my right to it or

I certainly would never married again. I married my husband's brother

in March Lli, + If the decision of his brothers body was up to him it would
be returned but it was up to the oldest brother as the mother and father

are both dead. The oldest brother has given no readon for wanting him

left over across but the majority of the family feel as I do that he should
be brought back to the land he died for.

I am enclosing copies of letters which I have received in regard to this.
One which states as soon as hostilities permit that I would be notified
of latest shipping instructions it didn't say amything about "If i should
remarry”. The other states that I have no right and states who does have.
Surely there is someway, something that I can do in order to get his body re-
turned . My future happiness depends on it. My husband's last words

to me were that he would be back. | We had only been married a few months
when he was shipped out and only a 'year and a menth when he was killed

I felt that he would want me to be happy and his brother has been as good
to me as anyone-in the world could be, he's a good husband, and a good
father to out childrenlﬂ He! know's how much having his brothers body
brought back means to and is willing to do all that he can to get it
brought back. Surely I'm not to regret marrying again for the rest of
my life.

We don't have much but are willingto pay for having his body shipped back
and any information and help that you can give me will be more than appreciated.
&

Trusting to hear from you at an early date, I am,

Sincerely you ﬂg;,/ W

Mrs, Ruth Goodrich

Atlanta, Georgia

a————

T/5 Albert H. Goodrich
11 000 188 ASN




I am employed by the Veterans Administration, Atlanta , Ga. and
am sure that I can get a weeks leave if it should be necessary
for me to come to Washington. I would be more than glad to come

if it will help me in anyway.
Mrs., Goodrich
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5 December 1947

Mrs, Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street Southeast
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear lirs. Goodrich:

Your letter to the Secretary of the Army, concerning your former
husband, the late Technician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, has been
referred to this office. .

The records of the Department of the Army indicates that Mr. Arthur E.
Coodrich is the legal next of kin, having the sole right to dirdet the
final disposition of the remains of the late Technician Fifth Grade Albert
H, Goodrich, If, however, he is deceased, the right of the disposition passes
to the next in line for precedence, as established by the Secretary of the
Army. Since you state that both the father and mother of the decedent are
new deceased, the disposition right will pass to the oldest brother.

It is necessary that official certificates of death be forwarded
to this office to verify the deaths of Mr. and Mrs. Arthur E. Goodrich.

It is also requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing
the names, ages,and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters, be
forwarded to enable us to determine the person legally authorized to direct
the disposition of the remains of your former husband.

Your cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested documents
to our office will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
2 Incls Major, QMC
Information slip Memorial Division
Self-addressed envelope
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Goodrich, Albert H. 12 November 1943.
S.N. 11000188 ;

Address Reply to the
QQUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

Mrs. Albert H. Coodrich,
72 Bank Street,
Burlington, Vermont.

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Your letter of recent date to President Roosevelt, relative
to your husband, Technician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, has
been forwarded to this office for so much thereof as pertains to
return of remains.

Please be advised that your husband was interred with full
military honors in an American cemetery in the area in which he
was serving, on July 25, 1943, at 6:00 pm, with Chaplain services.
His grave was appropriately marked to preserve its idénity. The
cemetery is well cared for and under the immediate supervision of
our military authorities. As casualties occur it is customary
even under conditions of actual warfare, to accord reverent burial
to the remains of the deceased with appropriate ceremony conducted
by an Army Chaplain.

A notation has been made on the official records of this
office that it is your desire to have the remains of your husband
returned, if possible, to the United States for final interment
after cessation of hostilities. At the proper time you will be
contacted by this office in order to obtain the latest shipping
instructions and action will be taken at that time to carry out
your request, The remains will be prepared and shipped at
GCovermment expense to the place thus designated.

This office e xtends to you its deepest sympathy in the loss of
your husband, and may the meager information that we have furnished
you be of some comfort in your hour of sorrow.

For The Quartermaster General,

Sincerely yours,

R.P. HARBOLD
Colonel, Q.M.C,
Assistant.
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PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) Sm QPLOT G.c ROW GRAVE
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s Rorw Goap@icH | 3EE KELLY ST, J.E
RELATIONSHIP AT‘ ﬁNTH éﬁ

PARAGRAPHS ;
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS

with inc!osures ---- The g sident ---- omit "your"

£‘1;E£? Although I fully understand your natural desire to have the remains

of the late Technician Fifth Grade Goodrich returmed to the United States
for final burial, I must #mx again inform you that the Department of the
Army is legally required to recognize the disposition desires of Mr. Edgar A,
Goodrich, who, according to our records, is the only authorized next of kin
having the legal right to direct the final interment of the remains of his
brother,

We have received the "Rejuest Bor Disposition of Remains" form, executed
by Mr. Edgar A. Goodrich, in which he has expressed his desire to have the
remains of the deceased permanently interred in an American Military
Cemetery overseas. Accordingly, the Department of the Army must comply,
if at all possible, with his wishes regarding the final resting place of
the remains of the late Technician Fifth Grade Goodrich.

"When a widcw remarries she is no longer authorized, under Public
Law 368, 80th Congress, to exercise the right of disposition. Therefore,
I am sure g that you will understand our position in this matter.

I greatly regret that I am unable to give a more favorable reply
to your inquiry, and wish to thank you for the ’ kind interest you have
taken in this matter.

‘| ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

OQMG FORM 1902 TR

23 APR 48 48 8410
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE

0ffice of the General Counsel
O0ffice of Management
office of Technical Information

ADMIN ISTRATIVE DIVISION

Mail and Records
Office Service
Publicat ions

FIELD SERVICE DIVISION

Depot Operations
Laundry
Maintenance
Remount

FISCAL DIVISION
FOOD SERVICE DIVISION

MEMORIAL DIVISION
~ Cemeterial
Family Correspondence
Identification
Repatriation Records

MILITARY PLANNING DIVISION

Heraldic
Industrial Mobilization
Planning
Research and Development

PERSONNEL AND TRAINING DIVISION
Civilian
Military
Personnel Authorization
Training

SUPPLY.DIVISION
Clothing and Equipage
Fuels and Lubricants
General Supplies

Logistics Compilation
Purchase Control

Requirements Policy
Stock Control
Subsistence

WQMD Transportation 0'ti°€F
Building Commandifi///’
Record Attached

Record Charged

Remarks:

OQMG FORM ‘\‘\
REV 12 MAY 48 626 DO NOT P ™




Tec 5 Albert B Goodrich, 11 000 188

Plot TG-C, Row 29, Grave 346, B L ‘ 27 ¥abruary 1948
United States Militery

Mt Soprano, Paestum, Itely

L

Mr. Bigar A, Goodrich
378 8t, Paul Btreet
Burlington, Vexrmont

Dear Mr. Goodrich:

The enclosed pamphlets, "Pleposition of World War
"American Cemeteries,” explein the dieposition, optioms and services mads availsble
to you by your Government, If you are the next of kim according to the lime of
kinship as set férth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War IX Armed
Forces Dead," you are inmvited to express your wishes as to the di ition
mummwcmotmm:ormmrm%
position of Remains " BShould you desire to relinquish your rights in
line of kinship, please camplete Part II of the emclosed form., If you are not the
next of kin, please camplete Part III of the enclosed fomm,

If you should elect Optiemn 2, 4% is advised that mo funeral arrangsments or
other perscnal arrangements be made wuntil you are further motified by this office.

Will you plesse camplete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains"
and mail in the enclosed self.addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30
days after ite receipt by you? Its prampt retwrn will aveid umecessary delays,

Binocerely,
/
,/ o
6 /A - ”
Sy Major General
Ul o The Quartermaster Genmeral

eil
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'E:to oup/o6ffice 'ill be greatly appreciated.

b QUOMF 293 :
~7% goodrich, Mbert Ha /)
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5-December 1947

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street Southeast
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:
Your letter to the Secretary of the Army, concerning your former

husband, the late Technician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, has been
referred to this office.

The records of the Department of the Army indicates that Mr. Arthur E.
Goodrich is the legal next of kin; having the sole right to direct the
final disposition of the remains of the late Technician Fifth Grade Albert
H. Goodrich. If, however, he is deceased, the right of disposition passes
to the next in line of precedence, as established by the Secretary of the
Army. Oince you state that both the father and mother of the decedent are
now deceased, the disposition right will pass to the oldest brother.

It is necessary that official certificates of death be forwarded
to this office to verify the deaths of Mr. and Mrs. Arthur E. Goodrich.

It is also requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing
the names, ages, and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters, be
forwarded to enable us to determine the person lega audhorized to direct
the dispogition of the remains of your former hf¥band. o

o o

f Your-cooperation and promptness in fomrd.ﬁmg m roguested documents

TF
oa

hE )
g s

S:.nceré.y g.lra ,; ‘C
o

NG|
H3

N

RICHARD B. COOMBS RBC
Major, QMC
Memorial Division

mma




/ :
¥
7/
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Xhbest
dd e: lrs. Ruth Goodrich
. Relationship
State 319 Kelly, 3.E,
1
City,State Atlanta, Georgia 47
i - e Date letter
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent : :
Plot Row Gr Cemn. Name or No. City Country
PARAGRAFPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- IODIFICATIONS --~
(sequence)
165-B Secretary of the Army

145-B
166K

/
é&”/’wTC

The records of the Department of the Army indicate that Mr. Arthur E.
Goodrich is ihe legal next of kin, having the sole right to direct the
fire 1 disposition of the remains of the late Technician Fifth Grade
Albert H. Goodrich. If, however, he is deceased, the right of disposi-
tion passes to the next in line of precedence, as established by the
Secretary of the Army. Rinoopdoodbcksxzonoockiexxakimxe Since you state
that kix both the father and kkax mother of the decedent are now deceaxed,
the disposition right will pass to the oldest brother.

It is necessary that official certificates of death be forwarded

this office to verify the deaths of Mr. and Mrs. Arthur E. Goodrich.

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications
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7 QUG 293

G‘”drich’ AIbOl"b He
SN 11 000 188

4 November 1947

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your former husband,
the late Technician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, has come to my
attention.

The Secretary of the Army, pursuant to the authority given him
in Section 4, Pyblic Law 383, 79th Congress, has established an order
of precedence among the next of kin, as listed below, in which their
desires concerning the disposition of decedent's remains will be
honored:

Father

Mother : :

Brothers of legal age over 21 years of age in order of their
seniority

S8isters of legal age over 21 years of age in order of their
seniority

Next of kin of logA{ age in order of relationship to decedent

Inasmuch as your letter states that the decedent's parents are
no longer living, it is necessary that their death be verified, in
order that we may officially amend our records to include this infore
mation. Therefore, we request that you send us certified copies of
their certificates of death.

It is also requested that a certified list or affidavit, containe
ing the names, ages and addresses of all surviving brothers amd sisters,
be forwarded to enable us to determine the person legally authorized
to direct the disposition of the remains.



QMGMP 293 Goodrich, Albert H., SN 11 000 188 L November 1947 cont'd.

Your continued cooperation and promptness in forwarding the re-
quested documents to our office will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QMO
2 Incls, Memorial Division
#1 Information slip
#2 Franked envelope

kb /{za
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Addressee 'M JM —

Relationship
State T 5elly W
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o / Date letter
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Permanent:
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
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(sequence)
S5 :

137 from father on

certificates of death,
{145=C Only 3rd par—

The Secretary of the Army, pursuant to the authority given him in
Section 4, Public Law 383, 79th Congress, has established an order of
precedence among the next of kin as listed below, in which their desires
concerning the disposition of decedent's remains will be honored.

Inasmuch as your letter states that the decedent's parents are
no longer living, it is necessary that their death be verified, in
order that we may officially amend our records to include this informa-
tion. Therefore, we request that you send us a certified copy of their

Your continued cooperation and promptness in forwarding the re-
quested documents to our office will be greatly appreciated,
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QLMF 293
Coodrich, Albert H.
SN 11 000 188

\\

17 October 1947

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your former husband, the
late Technician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, has come to my attention.

The Secretary of the Army, pursuant to the authority granted under
Public Law 383, 79th Congress, has established the precedence of relatives
eligible to designate the disposition of the remains of the deceased.
Accordingly the widow has the prior désposition right unless she was
separated, divorced or has remarried. In either of these events the dis-
position right reverts to the parent of the decedent, the father having
precedence over the mother.

Inasmuch as you have remarried, the right to designate the final
disposition of the remains of your former husband automatically reverts
to his father.

o Sincerely yours,
/. £ 3N RICHARD B. COOMBS
S / Ny A Major, QMC
< \\ Memorial Division
== v /” e
o S o o
Co+ MR .~ ARROW = =

¥
’
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293 DATE: _25 August 1947

NAME: Goodrich, Albert He.

R B L.
ASN : 11000188

BECRRRAED, TRARY . o i o e o o it MO B L o 346 _
NG RSETERY" "PLOT" NROWM WGRAVE"M
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HCEMETERYN (lPLOI‘ " IIROW’" IIGRAVEH
REMARKS ¢ o e 2
FIll .. B o
I‘I .A . T . _ l ______

DATE: 25 August 1947
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NAME: ( A Zigalilsr’
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.~ WAR DEPARTMENT : %M
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Q&s‘ ( ~ 1 \lr 7

WASHINGTON 25, D. C
stpery neven vo BURIAL OF o QAR A

Alb ich, 11 000 188
lot C, Row 29, Grave 3L6, : i 20 May 1947
United States Military Cemetery
Gela, Sicily

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
c/o Mrs. Mitchell

St. Amour

Essex Center, Vermont

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services me,d.e
available to you by your Govermment, If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no fumeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made untlil you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 dayes after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will

avold unnecessary delays,
Sincerely, (’3 (\\ W\/L,W

Incls, THOMAS B, LARKIN ]
Major General / ~, \
The Quartermster General
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Mre. Rath Goodrich
o/o Mre. Mitchell

8%, Amour

BEssex Center, Vermont

Dear Mrs. Goodrieh:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the

nal burial of the herole dead of World War II. The Quarter-
magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
%o the honmored dead. The records of the War Department indicets that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceasad, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forcee Dead,"”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services meds
avallable to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to oxpress your wishes as to
the disposition of ' of the deceased by campleting Part I of the en-
closed form "Request f osition of Remaing.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form, If you are not the mext of kin, please ecomplete Part IIT of the
enoclosed form, ;

If you should elect Optdon 2, 1t is advised that mo funeral arrangememts
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this

o

EE
il

Remains” and mail in the enclosed melf-addressed envelops, which requires mo
postage within 30 days after its recelipt by you! Its prompt retura will

B s
Xn;d o8 THOMAS B, LARKIN
,';/ : The Quartermaster General
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Address Reply To 17 April 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorisl Division

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street ‘
Atlanta, Georgia ) 79

Dear Mrs, Goodrich:

This office is endeavoring to establish the person authorized to
direct disposition of the remains of the late Technician Fifth Grade
Albert H, Goodrich,

Information has been received which indicates that you have re-
married. It is requested therefore, that you advise this office whether
or not you have in fact remarried, so that the War Department records
may reflect this information. For your convenience the form below when
completed, will be considered adequate.

Your cooperation in this matter will be grestly apprecisted.

Sincerely yours,

ot (RetadB

I ] " P RICHARD B.
Ma jor, QMC
Memorial Divis

I, ﬂ:ﬂ /: :%ﬁﬁ M\ widow of the late Mézt/ 4 %/w//[ﬁ/%/

' WAR DEPARTMENT ' \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ; % \Y

(neme of deceased)

have in fact remarried. My current address is /740 75/7 Lﬂﬁiégf eéézdﬂﬁiébéﬁéf

(neme)

kel Q" plak Y

(stree) " (city) A TRl %«4%"%

~‘j¢ Cn¢¢4

D/ /lf/m/x;zwu’/ 27 “/ /////// ”:,41.4 /éﬁ/(%"‘/

Ly

k‘M»M\"’(

Sk /1.414 47 »wa s Ay i S L

(Signature
Idnel
Self addressed envelope - %

Z:; /é224/zr\z_ A awz) Jo evony Qo <R4h¢¢u‘{&

«4
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ANLD0 A / f &\
N rerLy ReFer TOQMGMR 203 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ég; 17 & 2 i

Goodrich, Albert H.
A.S.N. 11 000 188

/ P sy
G b )2} 11 March 1947 51l //

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich

¢/o Mrs. Mitchell L~
Saint Amour

Essex Center, Vermont

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Gela, Sicily, in which youwr husband, the late Technician
Fifth Gr_a.do Albert H. Goodrich, is buried.

i

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the swrroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

| This cemetery will be maintained as & temporary resting place |
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re- |
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial. ‘

Sincerely yours,

/é G. 57 Gl

1 Incl G. A, HOREAN

Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division
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QMGMR 293
GOOdl‘iOh, Albert H,
8N 11 000 188

o

Address Reply To EY T 17 Aprid 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 5 :
Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
319 Kelly Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs, Goodrich:

This office is endeavoring to establish the poi-on authorized to
direct disposition of the remains of the late Technicien Fifth Grade
Albert H, Goodrich,

Information has been received which indicates that you have ree
married. It is requested therefore, that you.advise this office whether
or not you have in fact remarried, so that the War Department records
mey reflect this informetion, For your converience the form below when
completed, will be considered adequate,

Your cooperstion in this metter will be greatly appreclated.
s
; Sincerely yours,

o
7
»”
#
.“‘

’//’ RICHARD B. COOMBS
/ Ma jor, QMC
Memorial Division

widow of the late

My current address is (2 NA

‘;;75 (ngme) =\

R X Sy st

i - R e -

o B I

(street) (eity) e e

1 Incl
Self eddressed envelope

da







CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET

Send Letter to %ﬂ/ w . . M

Relationship
F/9 e
ADDRESS
Army Serial Number ,/ 2200 /FLF Rank Jyf ‘
OPENING PARAGRAPH: 62-1  62-2 62-3 62-4 o |
BURIAL INFORMATION: 6 6A 7 g 9o k11 12 12k 1% 18 % l
14 14Kk ‘14p 18 18 17 26 .21 22 23R 9 |
Temp. Cem. 2
Perm. Cem. Cm) |
Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. City and Country % |
=
g
RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 81 82
OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42 |
43 51 53 54 55 56 57 (38858A 60 61 63A c
63B 65 65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 68A 69 70 -
73 74 76 84 85 = |
£ |
INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71)
To Other Agencies: (71) '
PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64 2
SUSPEND days
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* 5
o
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 2
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION =
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL
Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF: ,
=% |
OTHER: 35% {
CLOSING PARAGRAPH: 62-5 Regret Dalay * ) /
, TR el 4)17/4 7
Letter to be Dated  Analyst Typist Reviewer i ,5’

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

25-94420
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
'."J'ASHII\GTCN PLEELL] e

14 JAN 1947

In Reply Refer To. 3 ,<47/ p/

QVGMR 293

Goodrich, Albert H o N XC 3 37 §- 582

WM N 12-89%-412

/*/é-‘/?ﬁ’}/cg

SUBJECT: Address of Legel Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO :+ Veterans Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

l. Reference is made to VD, OQ¥G Letter, file =nd subject =s sbove,
dated 5 November 1946 » for which there is no record of receipt of a reply,

2+ It is requested thst this office be furnished

and relstionship of the legel next of kin, 2nd any other 4y} SNQEL

decedent to,zetber wlt} copies of such documantn“y uv' 2 sgmoy hA¥e been
'?.

FOR THE QU/RTERVASTER GENER/L:

2 2y @W
MM M"" Eﬁﬁmz\ 74 &) ke




RDISIAIQ WINGNGH

MZr Aadl Q!“?}
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QMGMM<E93 _Goodrich, Albert H. lst Ind  LWS/ge/205/30k \ éi
S ~="""8N 11 000 188 v
Army Finance Center, Office of the Chidf of Finance, St. Louia 20, Mo,

JUL 7 1947

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Army Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of
arrears ~f pay and dosth gratuity pay for the above decedent:

ARRTARS OF PAY DEATH GRATUITY PAY
, Ruth Goodrich (widow) Same
T 459 Crew St.

Atlanta, Ga,.

- FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

”//e)i’t\_—{ﬁ:
S H. SMITH
Lt Col, FD
Finance Officer

3 ﬁ?
)
AFC T-208 18 June 47 i(l\ @J’p
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"AR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. A
¥ 8 MAR 1947

In Reply Refer To

- QMGVR 293
Goodrich, Albert He
ASN 11 000 188

SUBJECT: Address of legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO ¢+ Army Finance Center, OCF
Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Divisien
Pay Settlements Branch
Building 205
Ste Louis 20, Missouri

#

1. Records on file in this office indicate that  jpg, Albert H,

Goodrich, wife, residing at c¢/o Mrs. Mitchell,
Ste Amour, Eseex Center, Vermont, is the legal next of kin of
NAVE: Goodrich, Albert He
RANK: Technician Fifth Grade

SERTAL NO: 11 000 188

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased veteran mentioned above.

3. In case the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of such documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to
establish-this relationship. :

FOR TFE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: . ‘

;ZziLN Ge RIé%Z

Major, Q"C
Assistant
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. :
: ¢ 8 MAR 1947

In Reply Refer To

QMGMR 293
Goodrich, Albert H.
ASN 11000288
e 1% x:((,:', -~

SUBJECT: Address of legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

10 ' Army Pinanoce Center, 0CF

BSettlement Accounts Division
Pay Bettlements Aranch
Pud. 208
Bte 20, Missourd

4

1. Records on file in this office indicate that Albert X,
Goodrich, wife, Ty c?'nq. tohell,
Ste Amour, Zeeex Cemter, Vermont, is the legal rext ol KN OrY

i Goodrich, Albert He
RANKs Techaician PLPth Crade
SERIAL NO: 331 00D 188

2. It.is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased veteran mentioned above.

' 9, In.case the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of sueh documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to
estab%ish'_this relationship. -

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: : ,-$
L <
X >
i £ o
: . 5=
L) MARTIN G. RIIEY » %o &3
‘ Ttiajor, anc y ’_‘_ _.T;' € ‘;“
/ ' 7 . " ~ £
// Assistant . v 2 S T
/ £ & = _i'- 4
_ &,

sy




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

14 JAN 1947

In Reply Refer To
QMGMR 293

WAMI

7J 3
A

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO + Veterans Administration
Tashington 25, D. C.

le Reference is made to WD, OQMG Letter, file and subject as =bove,
dated -§ November 1946 , for which there is no record of receipt of o reply.

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest dddress
and relstionship of the legal next of kin, snd sny other relatives of this
decedent, togsther with copies of such documentary evidence a=s msy hsve been
submitted to your office to establish this relstionship.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/O/L //W/?{7

MARTIN C. RILEY

Major, QNC

Assistant ~ ip e
B



QUGUER TN, 6
Gravep Jaglietration
(Mediterranean, U, 8, Nise.)

SUBJZET)  Burinl Facerds

5C t Comzending Offiecer
ABsrican
Kedilerreasan shenter Sevarnise
APG %%, efo Postnester

Sow York, New Tork

1. Daguent the Huedsl vensris snd grave markers far th
"

decodents, ilaterred in the United Stetes
e chenged S0 reed ng followss

———_——‘———_——‘
‘ -

o
j"\

=
el
©

Creven Degistrrtion fewvice

Jone Command - MHICUSA

follawving
o, Sleily,

o
Hilltary Conetory Bel

Clek Jvy 47, €5k, B3 298 185 23

inrtis,

Seroshy, Joneph 4, S/848. 83 107 669 14

Sholtis, Cooxge % BT an a2

?, The records of this offiee have
of the Adjutant Oeneral, ¥ar Deneriaent,
ar iadie ted nbave,,

§0E 1By TUALTEREASTAR BRETRALS

:I‘> -’4}": : ¥ 3 I » 7:-“3;-' " :‘ ’: 3&8 '—hyi v—."- a r,r, L :‘EAVB
LESTH
_Goodrieh, Albert I, /6 1) 000 1B we= Betry. A, € 29 N6

33?‘3 ¥o A B0
13‘ .'nt. biV.

9 1%6
1043

sant &3

Mo & fige B €7
C(J‘h ‘&o GFC

fiae G0, i 5]
1Ot Inf. Fegt,
45tn Iaf, Jiv.

f”\ll}' L %

July W% 683

besn reverified with the records
sdd asve Laen fouad to Le correed

-
e
-
+
f

Eajor, (MO
annisntont




W /,/ ; ) }?[L"A«'J,“"V-IL "///'
:]],?;1}} /6)/,

AR DEPARTMENT / e
OFFICL OF THE QUARTER'ASTER GENELRAL i)
WASFINGTON 25, D. C. L

5 November 1946

In Reply Refer To
QIGYG 293
goodricL, Albert He

| A Y B

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran I it

4

TO :+ Veterans Admiﬁistration
Vlashington 25, D. C.

1. Records on file in this office indicate thatMrs. Albert Goodrich,'

wife, residing at e/o Mrs. Mitchell,
Ste Amour, Essex Center, Vermont, is the legal next of kin of?
NAVE: Goodrich, Albert H.
AR N S e
RANK: Technician Fifth Grade

2, It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other reiatives of the
deceased veteran mentioned sbove,

3. In case the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of such documentary evidence as may have bsen submitted to your office to
establish this relationship.

FCR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

7 ‘”. y . /;7‘? o lib7L«“j/

VAR”I“ s "RITHY
4 Major, QMC
Assistant ST

e
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AR DEPARTMANT
OFFICL OF THE QUARTECR’ASTER GENERAL
WASEINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To

5 November 1946
QIGYG 293 i N
goodrich, Albert H. TIY O R
Sy 11 000 188 4
SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran
TO + Veterans Admigistration
Vlashington 25, D. C.

1. Records on file in this office indicate that.g- Goodrieh,
wife residing a P. P””)lo
St. fmour, Essex Qenter, Verment, ig b5 Jegal Yoxtiof Kin of*

NAME s

Goodrich, Albert H.
SERIAL NO: u “ m

s fechnioian Pifth Grade
2%

It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address

and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased veteran mentioned sbove,

3.

In gase the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of such docum@ntary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to
establish thi§ relationship.

o7}

TFE QUABTJW.ASTZP GENERAL?

2

’ ¢
(Gl Y Lzu/p ]
\.\ ,‘ o T’,')\R.W'I]‘Y - n’I I.L;:‘:.
\,//\ ¥ fajor, QMG ¢ s
ho

l

e ’ 5

A551stant -~ ':‘ i
f
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FOR
<
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{ & t*LLu?ﬁ

¢ _'Y"



J 4z

1,*\ g -
q /"
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

4 October 1946

Mrs. Albert Goodrich
c/o Mrs. Mitchell

St. Amour

Essex Center, Vermont

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Tech-
nic:la.n Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodr:lch A S N. 11 OOO 188,

The record.s of this office diacloae tha.t his remins &e’ fnterred
in the U. S, Military Cemetery Gela, plot C, row 29, grave 346, You
may be assured that the identification and intement have been accom-
plished with fitting: dignity and solemnity.

/_.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty-five miles south-
east of Licata, Sicily, and is under the constant care and supervision
of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern=-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Ma jor General

The Quartermaster General |
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4 October 1946

Mrs. Albert Goodrich
c/o Mrs. Mitchell
8t. Amowr

Essex Center, Vermont

Dear Mrs. Coodrich:

The War Department is most desirous that you be fwmnished infor-

mation regaxding the burial location of your husband, the late Tech-
' nicien Fifth Grade Albert H. Gocdrich, A.8.8. 11 000 188,

The records of this office disclose that his remains ave 1nt¢rul
in the U. B, Military Cemetery Oela, plot G, row 29, grave 346. You
may be assured that the identification and Mt have been accom-
plished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty-five miles south-
east of Licata, Bicily, and is under the constant care and supervision
of Uhited Btates military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of yowr loved onse. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on yowr paxt, pro- i

Ab next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
de 2 \

o) ; \
—

~.n.u§ -ocoptxvmooro sympathy in your great loss.

™ :, ,J : Bincerely yours,
= (<) tf}' ¢
o V4
S
' » T, B. LARKIN
Ma jor General

The Quartermaster General
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NAMT
NAME

Goodrich, Albert Hy

11 000 188 (Tec 5th Gr.)

ASN ).
|
Form 333
| Changes made in in omata on B/R
re from sources listed below:
1. Ltr dtd 16 Nov 43 from Mrs. Goodrich,
20
Fe
1/ 5
Officer's Initials /) S
o
|
FROM: RELATIONSHIP Wife
NAME: Ruth Goodrich
{ STREET: L59 Crew St.
CITY & STATE: Atlanta, Ga.
TO: REIATIONSHIP Same.,
NAME: Same,
STREET: c/o Mrs, Mitchell, St. Amour,

CITY & STATEs

Essex Center, Vermont,

NAT

File




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP
TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED
TO: (Name, organization, building) INITIALS
1

CHECK ACTION

CONCURRENCE

SIGNATURE

NOTE AND RETURN

NOTE AND FORWARD

¥ L 2% A T COMPLETE ACTION
Capt Criffith

CIRCULATE

INFORMATION

FILE

For correction of records

For GRL-L

ADDRESS ¢
Mrs. Albert Goodrich (Wife)
c/o Mrs. Mitchell
St. Amour, Essex Center

Vermont

(See letter dtd 16 Nov 43 from
Mrs. Goodrich

FROM: (Name, organization, building)

A 7
« Miss Sharp

%ocv

16-—46173-1 X U S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

AGASF FORM
1 0CT 1945 895
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

18 September 1946

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
459 Crew Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear Mrs., Goodrich:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-

mation regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Teqp-
lcian Fifth Grade Albert H, Goodrich A,S,N, 11 000 188,
n ‘———-—-‘p\_m 24 < _%)

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, S, Military Cemetery Gela, plot C, row 29, grave 346. You
mey be assured that the identification and interment have been ac-
complished with fitting dignity and solemity,

This cemetery is located approximately twenty-five miles south-
east of Licata, Sicily, and is under the constant care and supervision
of United States wilitary personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
desires,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

M
T. B. LARKIN
Major General

The Quartermaster General -3
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WASHINGTON 25, D. C. (PM@GC)
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18 Septeuber 1946

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
459 Crew Street
Atlanta, Georgla

Dear Mrs. Goodrich;

The War Department is wmost desirous that you be furnished infore
mation regarding the bwrial location of your husband, the late Tech-
nician Fifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich, A.8.N., Il 000 188,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, S, Military Cemstery Gela, plot ¢, row 29, grave 346, You
my be assured that the identification and interment have been ac
complished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty-five wmiles south-
mdmu,aun,uummoMmmwtn
of United States military personnel.

The War Departmsnt has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
mnt expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin

final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your ‘one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
7ide the mext of kin vith full infarmstion and solicit his detailed

Please accept uy sincere sympathy in your great loss.
e Sincerely yours,




293 « Goodrich, Albert

APPLICATION UNDATED
SENT TO FILE 7/1/46

RE: APPLICATION FOR HEADSUDNE: OR MARKER

293 = Dunbar, Declus
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oo
E % %ﬁ 25 November 19043

Addrou R To m
Qumrm.gg

Mrs. Albert Goodrich,
St. Amour, Essex Csuter,
Vermont. % Mrs. Mitchell.

Dear Mrs. Goodrich:

Acknowledgnent is made of your letter of 16 November 1943,
regarding your addroess.

Please be advised that your request concerning your address
has been made of record in this office and a copy of your letter
has been forwarded to the Adjutant General, for their information
concerning your address.

I sm glad to know that the uuu s fordationithat I was

able to furnish you was a comfort to you in the loss you have
sustained.

For The Quartermaster General.
8incerely yours,

R. P. RARBOLD,
Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Asgsietent,




SPQYO 293
Goodrich, Albert He 4
o . ‘ 12 November 1943.

Address Reply To THE
QUARTERMASTER QENSRAL.

Mrs, Albert H. micha
72 Bank Street,
Burlington, Verment.

Dear ¥rs. Goodrich:

Your letter of recent date to President Roosevelt, relative
to your husband, Technician Fifth Oraede Albert H. Goodrich, has
becn forwarded to this office for so much thereof as pertains to
return of remains.

Please be advised that your husband was interred with full
wilitary honors in an American cemetery in the area in waich he
was serving, on July 25, 1943, at 6:00 pm, with Chaplain services.
His grave was appropriately marked to preserve its identity. The
ceustery is well cared for and under the immediate supervision of
our military authorities. As casualties occur it is customary
even under conditions of actual warfare, to accord reverent burial
to the remains of the deceased with appropriate ceremony conducted

wauwc&pl&in.

A notation has been made on the official records of this
office that it is your desire to have the remains of your husband
returned, if possible, to the United States for final interment
after cessation of hostilities. At the proper time you will be
contacted by this office in order to obtain the latest shipping
instructions and action will be taken at that time to carry out
your request. The remains will be prepared and shipped at
Covernment expense to the place thus designated,

7"\ This office extends to you its deepest sympathy in the loss of
husband and may the meager information that we have furnished

/ / you be of some comfort in your hour of sorrow.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

£ | MON

e

o > o

'R. Pz HARBOLD,

(’ L Qe Coy

— =z




Atlanta, Georgia
12 October 1943

Dear President Roosevelt:

I am writing you, not knowning if you wiil ever see this or not, but I
sincerely hope you do, and that you will answer it.

Yesterday I received a letter from the Secretary of War. Also The Certi-
ficate of The Purple Heart Awarded to my husband, Cpl Albert H. Goodrich for
Military Merit and Wounds received in Action resulting in'his death 10 July 43.

President Roosevelt, I'm writing to you to see if you can help me find
out something. I've tried ever source possible, but know no more than I did to
start. I work in The Army Emergency Relief Office, here in Atlanta, I see quite
a few of these casualty letters being sent to the person designated as the one
to be notified in case of emergency. I've read some of the copies that have
been sent to this office. Never dreaning thaet I would receive one myself. On |
most. of these letters I've noticed this sentence. "Upon Termination of the war
consideration will be given to the return of his remains to this country." This
was not on the letter I received, does not'my husband deserve the same consideration?

I have received letters from boys in his outfit saying that it happened on
land and from others saying on sea. I've heard it so many different ways that
truthfully I don't know what to believe., I've been hoping and praying that there
is a mistake somewhere. That some day he will come back. I'm leaving for Burling-
ton, Vermont which is his home, the 19th of this month. If there is a mistake and
I'm hoping there is I want to be there waiting for him when he comes home.

I'm not going to ask the place of his burial, because I know that is something
you may not be able to reveal, but I am asking you to tell me was it on land or sea,
Was his body found to be buried. I want to know so I can know how to plan about the
return of his body to this country. I realize this cannot be done till after the
war, but I want to know that there is a body to be returned. I want to save so I
can see that he is returned to the land he loved so much as to give his life trying
to protect it. Surely you can understand now why I'm writting this. I cannot be-
lieve it to be true till I know that he has been buried. That after the war I can
bring him home. As his wife surely I have a right to know.

I will appreciate your answering this and you assistance in helping me to
find out the things I asked.

I'm asking you to send you answer to, 72 Bank St. Burlington, Vt. For as I
said before I will leave for there the 19th to live.

I appreciate your being so patient in reading this and what ever help you
may be able to give in helping me to find out the truth, Untill I know that he ‘
was buried I will hope that he will come back. Thank you again and I will be
looking to hear from you soon.

Sincerely, l
0 /s/ Mrs., Albert H. Goodrich

72 Bank St.
Burlington, Vermont




CAC/mlh-8

World War II_Records Branch
AG 201 Goodrich, Albert H.

(12 Oct 43) RW-C
ASN 11000188 3 November 1943.

Mrs. Albert H, Goodrich,
72 Bank Street,
Burlington, Vermont,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to your letter addressed to
President Roosevelt regarding the death of your hus-
band and the return of his remains to this countrv.

The records show that gour husband, Technician
Pifth Grade Albert H. Goodrich; was killed in aection
10 July 1943 in Sicily in defense of his country. The
date and place of his burlal have not yet been received
in this office.

The matter pertaining to the return of the remains
of former soldiers comes under the jurisdiction of the
Quartermaster Ceneral, Washington, D. C. and a copy of
your letter has been forwarded to that official for
consideration and reply to so much thereof as refers to
the return of your husband's remains.

Permit me to extend to you my deepest sympathy in
the loss you have sustained.

Very truly yours,

JONATHAN D. HAWKINS,
Chief of Branch.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

-  INFORMAL ACTION SHEET

a1
File No. AG JOI’Eoodrich Albert H. To be filed ] 3  November ,1943
(12 Oct 43) Rw-c ASN 11000188 Not to be filed []
Subject
From World War II Records Branch, High Point, North Carolina, 3L66-Fx.15

(Branch or division) (Room number) (Building) (Telephone number)

To: 1. ____Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

(Branch or division) (Room number) (Building) (Attention)
% (Branch or division) (Room number) (Building) (Attention)
For: SEDIaeriate astdian . - -
16—30484-1
Attached communication from Mrs. Albert H. Goodrich of 72 Bank
Street, Burlington, Vermont is forwarded for consideration and direct
reply to so much thereof as refers to the return of her husband's re-
mains for burisl in this country. =3
oLl A
Lt., AGD.
2 T InclS

Cpy 1ltr 12 Oct 43

i TR e




INSTRUCTIONS

1. Use both sides (bottom turned up).

2. Except for initial action, each comment dated and numbered consecutively, with telephone and room number after the
signature or initials.

3. A line drawn across the sheet under each action.
4. Carbon record copy made of all interoffice action.

W. D., A. G. 0. Form No. 0105 : - .
October 15, 1942 y 16—30484-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Q.Mm.c. Form 1 . crs

S g /é)/ 2_5 -
T . REBURIAL

CONFIDENTIAL
REPORT OF BYRIAY/ REBURTAL
AR 30-1815 & TM 10-630

26 July 1943
Date Report Filled Out

Goodrich L e RN T, 11000188 White
(Last Name) (First Name) (Middle Initial) < (Serial No.) (Race)
#0 7/s- BligA 334 FA (b0 10500) [ DYY, Pleld Artillery  US
(Rank) / (Organization) s (Branch)’ (Country)
Gela Sicily ., 16 July 1943 KIA c
(Place of Death) Vs (Date ofDeath) : ¢ ( Cause of Death) (Religion : P, C, H, etc) R

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Identification Tags found on body : Yes (X); No ( ). T

If no identification tags, other means used to identify body (identification card, letters, etc.) : ... ... ...
. Tags Present : .

¥

Complete fingerprint chart of both hands on reverse side if body cannot be identified. ;
Complete tooth-chart on reverse side and list anatomical characteristics and other data if fingerprints cannot te taken.

If unidentified, give circumstances : ... e (0 Lo el R e e SR s . Aitity
List of Personal Effects found on Body and disposition of Same : Ione 2
Annabelle San Tamore Essex Centery, Vermont.

(Name of Emergency Addressee) (Address of Emergency Ati;lresseejm 3

-

Sgt Mossefin of 46th QM GR Co., ‘and Herbert G. Neal, lst Lt., 261lst Med Bn.
(Signature (or Name) of Person furnishing above data when other than the Officer reporting burial.)
1800 25 July 1943 4 Ue S, Military Cemetery
. (Time and Date of Burial) (Location, Name, & l\_lo. of Cemetery)
IF BURIAL OTHER THAN IN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE REVERSE SIDE THIS FORM

c 29 346 Temporary chaplain Serv
(Row No.) (Grave No.) (Kind Grave Marker) (Type of Religious Ceremony)

(élot No.)

Identification Tag buried with B;:)dy (x); Identification Tag attached to marker (X ).
If Identification Tags not present, what other identificalion data were buried with the body and in what kind of

Tags Present

container ?
Bodies buried on either side (See paragraph 4 on reverse side this form.)

Dean Jr., Roy C., Unknown 3116990 26th Inf 345

Right side : .. 22
(Name) (Rank) (ASN) (Organization) k (Grave No.)
Left side : . Vidrine, Herman NMI Sgt 34030165 693 AAMG Btry.Sep AB® 347
(Name) (Rank) (ASN) (Organization) : (Grave No.)

s/ Pfc Meyhard Huenefeld. ; : y V @QM— | ST71Y
(Signature of Officer Reporting Burial) d’eriﬁqg/by jnil G.R.S. Officer)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT BURIAL, REPORT : Make out QMC Form 1 - GRS in quadruplicate for U.S. dead, one additi;nal

copy for allied and enemy dead. Sign all copies. Submit report to nearest member of Graves Registration Service. Graves Regi n

Service will farward the original and two copies through at least one higher administrative headquarters (to be cheked against Caspa e«
ports and allied papers and all copies verified by the Graves Registration Officer of that headquarters) to Base Se@_ raves

Registration Service Officer. OVER FOR BURIAL INSTRUCTIONS. %\'

f‘r‘) AC

CUQL CONFIDENTIAL n.o.‘am- 48,000
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16182

: .
INSTRUCTTIONS FOR BURI ok ’
y 1. PREPARATION OF BODY : Have body examined by member *of Medical De-
IDF‘I"“IFIEB partment whe.nevex.' possible (to attach E.M.T. Form 52b). Remove all personal property;
s remove one identification tag, leave other on body in protected position (in case of
= enemy dead, leave % tag on body, forward ' with personal effects). If no tag present,
5' make notation of identifying data on form,protect in sealed bottle, canieen, spent shell,
= or best available container, and bury with remains. If unidenlified, take fingerprints
: B of both hands; if this is not possible fill out tooth-chart and note height, weight, color
c43 of eyes and hair, tattoo marks, birthmarks, e:c. and other data as serial no. of weapon,
P P laundry marks, where body found, ete. Wraphody in shelter half, mattress cover, or blan-
: | ket when available. : ! : : '
1 g LR ' Lo iay
i s 2. BURIAL : Dig grave to a depth of five feet (hasty battlefie!ld burials, to sufficient
g depth to prevent elements from exposing the body). Place only one body in a grave. Dig
g graves side by side, row behind row. i
) oo = 1 e .
4 a 3. MARKING OF GRAVE : Fasten identification tag to temporary name peg and
£l place at head of grave. For enemy dead, write data on peg. When pegs are not available,
g copy data on a piece of paper, place in bottle, spent shell, or other receptacle, seal tightly
% | -and place so as to mark and identify grave. If identificalion tag cannot be fastened to
) g peg or placed in container, do not leave at grave but forward with report of burial. If
f =4 only one tag is found on body, it should be buried with body. The information thereon
; 79 | should be written on marker or placed in container at head of grave. Do not use
j i weapons or helmets to mark graves. v
=
2 4. LOCATION OF GRAVE : Report burials in established cemeteries by plot, row,
3 and grave number (or show on cemetery map). For all other burials prepare sketch in
. = space provided below; and give location by means of map refeyences, or by reference to
g prominent permanent landmarks. Information must be specific, accurate, .complete.
E Stand at foot of grave facing head to determine bodies buried to the left and right.
Left 5. PERSONAL EFFECTS : List only personal effects taken from body on the Burial
: Report form. Place these with information as to identity of owner, organization, emergen-
Right cy addressee, in’ personal effects bag, or wrap in handkerchief, towel, or other avallflble
= material, and turn over to Graves Registration Service Personnel with report of. burial.
£ Government property is net to be included in personal effects but is to be turned in to Sal-
& vage Collecting Point. :
SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE : N : TOOTH-CHART
]\ o] «© w . _ IDENTIFIED
cotictid Liebin 248 73 7l
= i ~f e . £ ey
g e 2 2
d 2 by = 2 § 2
: S TR DD
: s
% T i - 2 = ;
| s < xf & X
$ N Belio) ' i
= L EAE R
: -
< = NS G
5 - o N - :
=| Disinterred from temporary cemetery GRID | |~ N £ b
|E| 267-255 sheet 272-11, Gela, 1:50,000 | Tl= bl Al
o 2 S i [ e T _:_
- B O e
d e 00 B
= g Eb E § _E
aoal CE-1 e <R
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QMC FORM 1042

RZPORT OF IlWEH«'EI'T
(AR 30-1910 and AT

30~1315)

Date of Report

5 May 1947

} Imprint identificad
tion tag if pOSSibl’Sectlon 1.~ IDENTIFICAZION
DO WOT TYPE TAME (Last,first,middle initial) | SERIAL Mo,
Goodrich Albert He 11000188 .
GRADE R VTG ; BFAICH OF SECVICE
& /5 lst Inf Div 3.Fin}a fi’ciﬁlex‘y
TACS EELIGION IF OTHE. THAT U.S. DEAD,
 [muste 5 GIVE MAME OF COT. 7%
PLACE OF DEaTH GAUSE 0F DE.TH TDATE OF DaaTs
Gola, Sicily KIA | 20 July 1943

EMERGEICY ADDRESSEE (Hame,rela

tionship,and address)

Annabelle San Tamore = Hssex Center, Vermont

IDE.TIFICATION TAGS FOUED O

BODY (1,2,or none)
2

IF 10 TaAGS FOUID Oif

BODY, DESCEIBE

MEAITS OF

IDBNTIFICATION(If unidentified,fill in section

3 on revarse)

Identified

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED

COMPLETED TOOTH

CHART OI' QMC FORM 1CU5

Yes or no) ATYACHED HETETO
No YES HOx
LIST PERSOIAL EFFECTS FOUID Ol BODY AWD DISPOSITIOL OF Salz
None
Section 2.~ BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and
map coordinate on reverse, 33
NAME, FUMBER, COOZDIVATES, AID IOCATION OF C:MBTERY . :
Mt Soprano Mil Cem Italy <Sheet of Italy No 190 =1/100,000 «863056
DATE OF BULIAL HOUR URIED IF (Shroud, TYPE OF PINT | TOW | GRAVE
blanket,or name of GRAVE Ma~ X ¥o Tio o
10 April 1947 1000 ’ e
other) Box ' B oross (Tae | 29 b ‘

WiS THIS A REBULLIAL
(Yos or »o)

IF A FEBURIAL, INDICATE I.ME, ITUMBEER, ©
PLEVIOUS CEMETETY,

LOCATIOI OF GEaV

¥ITH BODY (Yes or no)

ATTACHED TO MaZKEL
(Yes or no)

oW AVE
Yes US il Cem 2«3 Gela é@ | 15‘2;6
TYPE OF RELIGIQUS PELRSOIT COYDUCTIIG BURIAL RITES ‘fIrF IDEFTIFICATION TuGS ;LT
e “GILEMONY 4 “SUSED, DESCILIBE IDELTTET
None DION DATA AUD CONTATFESS . |
IDE:TTIFIC‘-TIO.LT T4G BURIED | IDENTIFICATION TAG BULIED WITH BODY

Yes Yes . i.
BODY BULIED ON DECEASED LEFT, HaME RallK| SERIAL oman}&@ﬁot ) 9{!91"
(Last, first, middle initial) To I A/
e 4 t 4
Dean Jr Roy Ce Pfe 31116990 26th .I,xf ']
BODY BURIED O DECEASED RIGHT, NAME TANK|  SERIAL| ORGANIZAT & \s.lmﬁ
#T——simat_ piddle initial) ¥o. o %




ETONIA
HILLIT

LAHT

Section 3.~ UNIDINTIFIED REMaINS.

HHSHIJ

O IY

TEONIA

FTIACTH

q1

¥

YADNIE

YRR

LIXT

INSTRUCTIONS:
(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute

- clues for the future identity of unidéntified remains, Fill

in anatomical characteristics below,and any other clues
under "Other", such as shoe size, social securiiy number;
position of body'found in amrplanes, vehicles, and tanks;
and serial numbers of airplanes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuatle of all
clues. In@rinﬁﬁggnggggers and thumbs in the chart at left,
or as many as possible, If no fingerprint or priits can be
secured, the condition of each and every tooth will be
indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with dizgram be-

- low, Tooth chart ' will mot be accomplished if ons or more

fingerprints are secures,

HEIGHT WEIGHT |COLOR OF EYES COLCR OF HAI BIRTHIZARKS,
SCALS, OR
TATTOQS

HNHT
LIHT

WEAPON AID SEZIAL Xo LAUNDRY MATKS | WHEDE BODY ”AS BUEIZD
O FOUXD

ir

Eﬂ

e DD §

UEONTL

T
&

X

il

LHOIY

C DN I

TIAAIN

LHOTYE

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CILUES

TONTIL
DNIY

LHOTY

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AFD COORDIFATES FOR BULIAL
IN OTHER THALT ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

Disinterred from temp cean Grid 267=255 Sheet 27211 fela
1350, 000

EDNIL

FILLIT
- LHDI¥

REMARKS:




WAR DEPARTMENT

HE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIC
* WASHINGTON t

REPORT OF DEATH JFE/onli635
28 sept 194>

| FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NO.

// Goodrich, Albert H , 11 000 1886

GRADE ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

7/5th @Grade Field Artillery : 31 July 1920

HOME ADDRESS

Essex Center, Vermont

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ‘

1o July A3 North Africen Area £ Killed in astion

|
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)

| Mrs Ruth Goodrich (wife) 459 Crew Atlanta, @a. (27600 6 /,/
M ade . 90 s Wﬂﬁf@mﬁfﬁ%

8 Ruth Gocdridalvite )459 Crev 8t, Atlanta, Ga.-Mr Arthur E aocxp-mh |
(father)?i‘ Bank St, Burlington, Vt.-Miss Ruth D Goodrich(ulur) |

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

’ » L

Je. W Ramt‘.

THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (CONFIDENTIAL) (OVER)




ADDITIONAL DATA: (CONFIDENTIAL)

STATION OF DECEASED /t’//i{'(c'///A ?@”f{// /\1 S P / A R
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DSJs1Dspw
72065/ . May 2, 1946

Mrs, Ruth GOOdl‘iOh /
459 Crew Street 8, E, .~
Atlanta, Gecrgia -

Dear Mrs. Goodrichs / F e

This will acknowledge your letter of recent date,
concerning the personal property of your husband, Corporal
Albert H. Goodrich. /

To date, the Army Effects Bureau has not received
any property belonging to Corporal Goodrich. view of the
lapse of time since your husband was first reported a casualty,
it seems extremely unlikely that any of his effects will be
received here, Although delays have been encountered in the
return of effects to this country, the time required for delivery
should not exceed one year.

Realizing your disappointment, it is with sincere
regret that I convey this report. You may be assured that if
any of your husband's property should later be received here,
you will be notified promptly. //

Ioursvcrytrnly,/

D, S. JOHNSTON v
2nd Lta, QU
Chief, Adm, Divi
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS ciITYy QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MiSSOUR]

\ JRM: JS swm
72065=D July 31, 1944

IN REPLY REFER SO el <

g V=S s €37
Mrs, Ruth Goodrich ‘x/// U/
459 Crew Street S. E,
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear lirs, Goodrich;

Reference is m.de to your letter of April 13, 1944,
concerning the personal property of your husband, Albert
H, Goodrich,

It is our intention to institute tracer action to de=
termine whether any of your husband's belongings were re=
covered, and, if so, the disposition made of them, Before
this action can be Gaken it will be necessary that you furnish
us your husband's last mailing address,

r information in
promptly,

I assure you that upon receipt of anj
reply to tracer action, you will be

For your convenience in replying, there is inclcsed a
selfeaddregseed envelope whiech reyuires uo postage,

%um'mrytmlg

J. W, WALKER
Captain Q.m,C,
Assistant

1 Incl==Envelope
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JRM:JS: jh
72065 D 0 April 1944

Ruth Goodrich

Mrs.,
459 Crew Street
Atlenta, Georgia

-, Jge

Dear Mrs., CGoodrich:

your husband's

April 13, 1944,
your husband, Albert H, Goodrich.

G. R, JOHNSON
1st Lt, Q.M.C.
Chief, Figesl Seetion
Administrative Control Branch
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT IL) S ) , 0 ) O l 3@’
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRM:s JS swm

IN REPLY REFER To_72065=D July 31, 1944

Mrs. Ruth Goodrich
459 Crew Street S, B
Atlanta, Georgia

\‘_—-A

Dear lirs. Goodrich:—

Reference is made to your letter of April 13, 1944,
concerning the personal property of your husband, Albert
H. Goodrich., My

1
|

It is our intentidn’#8 institute tracer action to de-
termine whether any of your husband's belongings were re=-
covered, and, if so, the disposition made of them. Before
this action can bewtaken it will be necessary that you furnish
us your husband's last mailing address.

I assure you that upon receipt of any information in
reply to tracer action, you will be notified promptly.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed a
self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Yours very truly,

W WALKER
Captain Q.M.C.
Assistant

1 Incl==Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT

ADJUTANT (,.MNERAI 'S OFFIy
WASHINGTON

. REPORT OF DEATH J¥H/ohAE35
28 sept 1943

k;}'

-

‘j lL( ‘_‘J ARMY SERIAL NO
7. 11 000 188

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

T/5%h Grede |  Fleld Artillery A4, -, | 3 sulyi9ee

HOME ADDRESS

Essex Center, Vermont

DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

10 July 43 | North African Ares Eilled in iction

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)

m nuth ‘Goodrich (uto) h59 cm lt mxnu. Ga.

B

Th'u ath Goodr H'ﬁﬁf“ﬁftﬂm Crew St, Athan ‘Ge.-Mr Arthur E Goodrich
(r.mr)'rz Bank St, Burlington, Vt.-Miss uu%h D Goodrich(sister)

‘@ FoS n BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

J« ¥. Reinhart!

ADJUTANT GENERAL

THIS COPY FOR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU




